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, KIDNLPING. T oL A
‘ With regard to t.he reply diracted to llr. E. E Qtrick on n::"é:‘%‘l: ~
Lpril 30, 1948, I wish to sdvise -that the Supervisor dTd'chack the files ~— ———
and in requeating the indices check pointed out to the Rscords Section employee ) x
N that Mr. Kirkpatrick would undoubtedly be referenced in the Urachel kidnaping case. \'\
3. .+ The Superviscr does not recall that the 94-4-27,7 main reference on Mr. Kirkpatrick - ="
&  was fumished him by the Records Section and, st any rate, he did not see this file
“# - °  prior to preparing the reply. The Urschel file was examined and when it was apparent .\\‘\
- that Mr, Kirkpatrick was a relative of the Urschels, acted as the intermediary in the
S case, and cooperated to the fullest extent with the Buresu, a warm and frisnd ply £
e was prepared. However, the failure to use the proper salutation and close is Tott
) and every efi‘ort vill be ma.de to avoid such an error in the futura.
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. -ALBERT Paates iep in PRISON HOSPITAL IN SLEEP APPROX!MATELY i
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OIS ‘;_‘-aun are ndud h'-uh iu m of 4 n-uioaticn dntd ‘“"fj
- uly 20,1948, by Subjesct Kathrym Kelly. With her sosmunieation, Xathryn . ..
.. Eally attsched & assspaper alipping fron sn midentified newspaper beaying - 7- .-
"2 United Press dataline st Cklahoms City, July 14, 1948. This newspsper

- dipping indicates that efforts $0 parcle Xathryn Kelly will be oppossd by
- the Pedersl offiocers mo p-ru.dpchd :.n tho hmuuuan meh unlud
.4n ber mv:l.ctun o .

. The letter indteates Ahat roau- u Ous deces bf Sea Antamio - ,
wwo resigned froa the Bureau in 1943, was recently maXing isquiries into E
., ourtd records yegarding dhe trhl nﬂ mum of Kahnn unyne the ‘-{7._:'

mrnbjochhmnmo

ey ' bmmmmtmmmmum tae
; Mnmmmmtnmmo:n-.t.x.nrmma.-bou
- 8 relative of the victia, Urechel, and acted as intermsdiary in the kidnaping
. tasg, he, Jones, had oonducted some inquiries in coomecticn with his preparetion

ot of & petiticm o the Mited Blates Bosrd of Parcls protesting azy possible - ‘
proh tu» n&rp un; 4 -

u " You ahould Mmto a3 8906131 Ageat to eomtact Subjoct Kelly st tbe
)._.* mmwummwzmm«uummm - e

" bosa received. The Agent should further advise ber with regird to the pswspeper
mmauuumtkmmtmmmmuwmmmg

' eourt records in the Urschel case that Former Agent Jones is no longsr with
the Buresu's servics and that any sction hs might be taking in this connection
4is a3 an individasl citisen and not for and an behslf of this Bureau. The
Agent should further advise Kathryn Kelly that with regard to ber request that

_ we interceds in her behalf in connection with her parole that the Buresu is
_without authority to take any action in this matter inssmuch as the decision

. ‘end authority with na.rdtothnmﬁuoruhshguzmtswﬁah

- lohl.r ﬁut of sembers of the U.S. Mdot Parole.

uduimtoboodﬂsodhynn‘honyouhanhkmﬂxe

“”.‘FFFFFFFF!‘FFF! :
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Frosi  EKathryn Xelly : T oy 20, 198

Dur Ir.loovar:

mode of living.

Alderson, ¥. Va.

: -~ "‘"_‘:f:? s .'Efm ._J.':MIMM) -_:D.‘ C L--;::':;:,;:r::t.i;‘::;b:wrm;{:::fw;m« .m-—-;-

I hnn ror IO- tm phnnod to mz. you, rcqnut:.ug yonr holp 1n

"'obwning psrole. Believing that you would asaist me, it has besa quite @ shock -

to read iteas, similar to the enclosed newspsper clipping. I do not feel that
Jyou are sware of this late nesspaper persecution as both you and your ezployees

‘are fair minded and have been with me, and I a= at a loss to understand this.
. ¢ - -

Y will be eligible for parcle cn Oct. 11 and I feel that I merit and

deserve parole, inasmuch as I have been incarcerated a full fifteen years, for

xy knowledge of the Urschel case, and if it is true that the Penal Rehabilitation
systex is & part of the United States Government, then it is true that this
useful unit of Government has had fifiesn years o aid me in a reformative manner.’

1 am definitely not the so called glamour girl of fifteen years ago. I ama

middle aged womsn now, who has learned a lesson, whose entire principles of
character, living and thinking has undergone a changs. . I have learned to work —---
and to enjoy it, and to value all of the simple, ordinary beauties of an everyday

I XEOW that T would dd credit to the ;rum lm-n ‘and the’ Doparﬁnmt

. if given the opportunity. I beg for only one chance to prove that statement. ~ .

1 want to re-estadblish myself on the furm in Texas far sway from any form of
publicity and to assist in earning & living with & loving family who have suffered

~greatly all of these years. You people, Mr. Hoowver, are my only source of help and

I sssure you that no faith placed in me will ever be betrayed in the smgliest manne

‘Surely, after & eouplete ltudy over one third of my life, my character
speaks for itself.

May I hear fm you and may I hopo for you to stop unfavorgble news itemr
such as the enclosed?

May I also hope t.hat I msy be given tha same opportunity to profit from 1t
mtake in ZLLfo &s does others who violate the law?
. Thank you.
.. -hﬁ_:'-b‘- Sl.ncarely

e .. _3/kathryn Eelly
. 5442

1
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FBI Fights Parole
For Kathryri Kelly|
thnaper s Sp ,ule‘

' .-°':.‘>.!s'. o~ vl

OKLA.HOMA CITY. July 14 cum—

!:ffort.s to parole Kat.hryn elly,
<. ‘ife of el-l. .
7 Yy, win posed by th ederal
- / ‘gtﬂcers who put her behind bars
Y4

or her the kidnaping of
_‘%mu.x—?nmmu. it was disclosed

< er. Kelly becomes dtg!h!e for
le in September after serving
years of her life sentence.
% Gus .?unes of San. Antonio, who
JDeaded the Federal Bureau of In-
Festigation oftice here in 1933 dur-
.ing the hunt for Urchel’s kidnapers,
‘gaid he would fight the e.'lemency
‘Retion because ghe was “the brains” 1
ot the gang. -

Jones has spent two daya gx]te
ehecking court records on
‘Kelly's conviction for the kldnnp-
Ang of the wealthy oflman. :

Latest records here indicated ¥Mrs.
R . Kelly i3 held at the womenu prison
- at Alderson, W Vn.
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DATB' JulL22 »_ 1948
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) . suijzcr.

v

recommend that the Bureau make arrangements at the Alderson Reformator:
to be notified in the event Kathryn Kelly does make application for parole

. e

cﬂARLES r.(RscHrr, = -V:I.ctim _ = G -

~ _______ﬁ___mNAPING e e et e Ay T
W S -

: The pirpose of this memorandum is to attach a reply to - EihvmmE—
‘B.—-.--——an’inquiry received from Mr. E. E. Kirkpatrick of Tulsa, Oklahoma, - Wis Reea o7 -

. relative to the possible parole of Subject KathrynKelly and to ki \/

' BACK GROUND . 2

¥r. E. E. Kirkpatrick a relatée of the Urachels, and who agted as an
intermediary in the kidnaping, is, 6f course, extremely interested :L:;%\V 6?33.%10
" parole of Kathryn Kelly, who is serving a life s entence and at the present time
is incarcerated at the Alderson Reformatory for Women, Alderson, West Virginia. .
Mr. Kirkpatrick in April of this year transmitted & letter which Kathryn Kelly
addressed to him relative to her possible parole. Copies of Mr. Kirkpatrick's
letter and Kathryn Kelly's letter to him were transmitted to the Parole Board
and thereatter the Parole Board advised the Bureau that this correspondence
was being made a part of the official record in the case and would be carefully .
considered by the board in the event Subject Kelly made an application for parole.

. On July 16, 1948, Mr. Kirkpatrick direcfed a telegram to the Director o
requesting advice as to the exact date in August when Kathryn Kelly would appear
before the parole board. We determined from the parole board at Washington
that no application for parole was on record with the board in Washington and
we were further advised that such applications for parole are filed at the
institution where the inmate is incarcerated. The board advised that Kathryn
Kelly would be eligible for parole October 1, 1948.

7 o=
of the Parole Board further advised that any hearing on .

such an application could take place within three months prior to the date the
inmate was eligible for parole, but, of ‘course, if favorable action were taken
the inmate could not be paroled before the effective parole date.

further advised that the hearings were ‘coniidential and members of .th public
could not ‘participaté and that the heari.ngs were held by a representa ve of the
parole board who visits' the various institutiona.

M.r. Kirkpatrick was so advised in a telegram of July 19 and we have

" _subsequently received advice from the Pittsburgh Division that Kathryn Kelly
has not as yet filed an applicati.on for a parole at the Alderson Reformatory.

s
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ii BUREAU!S INTEREST IN ANY APPLICATI(N FOR PAROLE FILED Y KATHRW KELLY

) . Of the $200,000 ransom money paid _in.the.case, $123,394.50 ‘in: cash or "
e R T ‘equivalent was recovered by the Bureau and other law-enfarcemsnt agencies ___
leaving approximately §76,000 in ransom which has never been recovered. George .

Kelly, Kathryn Kelly and the other subjects in the case have been continually
uncooperative in assisting the Bureau in any respect in recovering the balance
of the ransom money. However, it is interesting to note that in May, 1944 -
warden at the Federal Meformatory for Yomen, Aldersoch,
West Virginia, advised Mr. Tamm that in a conversaticn which she had with
Kathryn Kelly, she told Kathryn Kelly that undoubtedly the Parole Board would
never favorably consider any application for parole which she might make unless
she and her husband were willing to furnish information concerning the balance
_ of the ransom money which had not been recovered. (D noted that
subsequently in correspondence with her husband, Kathryn Kelly intimated without
. making any definite reference to the matter that it might be desirable far the
two of them to disclose the whereabouts of the money and that thereafter, George
Kelly in correspondence with Katrryn, severely criticized her for even suggesting
that they diwvulge such infarmation.

The file further reflects that (G =de the observation
that Kathryn Kelly has no particular love for her husband and she believed that
if it were to Kathryn's advantage she would not hesitate to furnish infarmstion
concerming the location of this money if she definitely feels that such action
on her part would be a determining factor in obtaining her release. A subse-
quent interview with Kathryn Kelly relative to the unrecovered ransom money,
however, met with negative results,

RECOMER DATION

In view of the above, while it is not a normal practice of the Bureau
to concern itself with the parole of a particular inmate, under these circum-
stances, it is believed advisable that the Bureau be notified in the event
Kathryn Kelly does make application for parole, While we cannot participate
in the proceedings, it is recommended that the Pittsburgh Division make
necessary arrangements to be notified in the event Kathryn Kelly does file an
application for parole, when the hearing on such application will be held and
to discreetly ascertain results of t.he hearing.

Attached is a letter to Pitt.sburgh 80 instructing them and also there

is attached a commmication to Mr. Kirkpatrick advising him of the results of
our inquiries relative to Kathryn Kelly's possible parole.

Attachment ‘ ’ f A H b_7c .
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of any application for parole filed by Kathryn Kelly. GHED = .-.
- " QD advised that such applications are Yiled at institution 13\ . )
= where incarcerated and that any hearing on same would be held Z "é‘
at institution. She stated that at approximately three-month = °
: intervals a traveling member of the parole board visits each )
. _ . institution and holds hearings at the institution on pending ©~ -~ -
R applications. If application filed a hearing may be held

any time within three months before the date prisoner is
eligible for parole. Kathryn Kelly will be eligible for .
- parole on October 11, 1948. (D advised that hearings
are confidential and that members of the public cannot par-
ticipate. Attached is teletype to Pittsburgh requesting that -
\ check be made at institution to determine if Kathryn Kelly has
: .t‘zled application for parole.
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ce M morzmﬁ’um UNITED STATES_GOVERNMENT

e
:  Mr. D, M. ladd "\\ DATE: Joly 29, 1948
. — . Py T6THGt
FEOM \ Roaan . i, Eiﬁi__
. Mr. Caffey
W, fage ———
SUBJECT: th aliases; n‘r AI. :. - - S —
_cmm.ns R e
T KIINAPING : : - o e p—
e e e m e e = - e ——— Mr. Hendon
- Wr. PenninfGR——
Mr. Quinn Tamn
Tels. Room
- ) ’ . - R Itsaugl::!.m
. _ Reference is madefo the attached cammmication dated  “'** *
July st from Mxr, E. B patrick, wherein Mr. Kirkpatrick .

. claims that he has been advised by the United States Attomey .
that Mr. Deniel M. Lyons is Pardon Attorney and has nothing to
do with parole matters, although on April 30th, in reply to his
letter, the Bureau advised Mr. Kirkpatrick that we were referring
his letter to the Honorable Daniel M. Lyons, Chairman, Thited
States Parole Board, Washington, D. C.

We have determined from the Personnel Office of the
Department that on May 17, 1948, Mr. Daniel M. Lyons resigned
as Chairman of the Parole Board and was appointed Pardon Attorney.
On the same date, Dr. George G. Killinger was appointed as a
member of the Parole Board replacing Mr. Lyons. Accordingly,
. the Bureau's letter to Mr. Kirkpatrick on April 30th was factually
k correct when we then indicated that Mr. Lyons was Chaiman of
: the Parole Board. A

cmoy G.[,q._z

Attached is an acknowledgment of Mr. Xirkpatrick's
letter of July 21st, advising him of the circumstances, and a letter /
to Mr. Danlel M. Lyons.

Attachment W
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{- l : TULSA, OKLAHOMA
' - July,21, 1948

Mr, :ﬂln assnaveBbaBIt

Mz, Gurnea -..m:/u:’

Mr, J. Edgar Hoover- ‘
Federel Bureeu of Investigation
Washington, D, C.

Dear Mr, Hoover: {

Thank you for the information you have gizsn me in your
last two telegrams concerning the Kathr elly parole
matter.

On April 23, 1948, I wrote you a letter of protest con-
cerning EKathryn's parole. On April 30th someone in

your office answered my letter and said, "I am taking

the liberty of forwarding & copy of your letter and the
commnication addressed to you by Kathryn Kelly to the
Honorable Daniel M, Lyons, Chairman, United States Parole
Board, Washington, D, C.

" Upon this information that Mr, Lyons was Chairman of the
Parole Board, several letters of protest from citizems,
jurors and orgeanizations in Oklehoma have been addressed
to Mr, Lyons.

A few days eago the United States Attorney at Oklahoma g’
City received & letter from Mr, Lyons signed as Pardon

Attorney and advising that he had nothing to do with

Parole matters. While I am confident Mr., Lyons will pass

all these letters to the Parole Board, I was wondering if

we should attempt to explain to the Board why these

letters werd eddressed to Mr. Lyons. In the future all :
letters will be eddressed to "Chairman, U. 8. Board of \
Parole”,

AL
Could your office furnish me with the names end addresses
of the membership of the Parole Board?

: ,[ | 8incerely,

t
!,"z?’f-"” . Z {‘@:ACL7Q£:ZJ. c'.z jc
rkpatyic
Ja! EEK.f4 | /= 0? / 83

{ RECORDED 9 = B

s KT Y v 3 aUs ; o T
\r j!'. . !
K ) Ay, _ AY | :




o ﬁmmmmww,mm
m...mww WW tHe o
RIS m.mm uumnmw xm.x-u..
BRI o SRR il M P
wm wm | w.ummww mm s il HE
Am.k .. MWMM m_.” 31.

;o jaags
mmmw m nam w m 4%

\{ ]
CE

%
dma
30th, whioch

d
h wll
u: WediICe

v

us mflﬂl‘l?f

hd ubm

. et N Lo ) | o ) e
MR H . L3 R 1t .
' L s ol ... B . A - .
oy . e . Lo A ..
PR _— R . A0,
\ [ (AR oo P eE il v,
¥ I D T Srsal -
N . > . e I, At IR N 4
. T Y . I ' B . ,2‘ .
. . . RN oy ' b
' - - 5 T e - PN o b A
' P T . L A . g
A A | n .
Do . R . e
ok ' B o
. 1. ol e T > o
\ . - 5 Y. Y Iy g
4 a1 I » S . ORI
’ e Lol t i o - He
4 ! et S [ ol [T S . i .
§ H T Il R : .. PERA 4 .. . . R
1 § : % PV “ . , : . LN ; X ) . } .
. ’ . LI LN . RE y v SR » . . )
t . F—- i . X - X , . . B ) ! .
. ., . Lo .

FEDERAL GUREAY OF tRygsTI




A e e Y e A ma e e e - : _

e et e b e a :
” - - e me = oL e i T S P * )
. - e .
.
L)

{1 2
e
N
{ .
. N L e
T 2 ~ Y _ 3 _ o

SN e e TR e RN ML, o S Lo L : ;
R - R PURIROEY RN AN . . _
e . . B ST - L ) ) - —
7 ] = ST . Sor. Tolson... -

L R ) L . .
= -_.:,—_.. e . .7 N - et e - A - mt:g-";":.;

JREA - uuu\. .u.umﬁrmnsmamu
T4y, 8, DEPARIMENT OF JUSTICE

G{IHMUNIGATID i) °Ec'ﬂ0l
uLgpme

' WESTERN UNION N
Mo .
BL.WU & PD

BROWNWOOD TEX JUL 26\1948 1040A
/ EDGAR HOOVER - .

FED BUREAU OF INVESTIGAT! ,
- THANKS A MILLION FOR ‘YOUR fHOROUGHLY INFORMATIVE LETTER
CONCERNING THE KATHERINE KELLEY CASE. WILL SEE YOU IN
WASHINGTONWITHIN THE NEXT THIRTY DAYS
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_\FBI PITTSBURGH -~ Y PM EDST .

G"ORG&LLLY: VAS, ET AL, CHARLE F‘URSCHEL, VIKID. REBULET
o JUL’*’ WENTYT%, 'LASTs KATRYNAKELLY HAS FILED APPLICATION FOR . - ..
\EE PAROLE. - ‘APPLICATION IN HANDS OF PAROLE OFFICER, FEDERAL fm;rbamrqm S

S,

FOR VWOMEN, ALDERSON, W.VA. TO BE PRESEHTED‘TO PARCLE BCARD WHICH MEZT
SOt Tm: THIS® MONTH. WILL ADVISE RESULTS 5 EARING. . 5 o
T e e , R0 iZan’ MJ«' =
. Lk \DE
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~ Adderdon, West Virginia.  Fer your information, atteshed ‘to the ariginal of. m"‘..;
{7 oommmicaticn thare was a newspaper slipping indicating that Federsl Officers who'

he? anrc h‘ mlend h-r-'hh one upy ofs Muuu'aﬂruua b
-wnﬂrn Kelly, Tnmate No. 5{42 st the Pederal Reformstery for Women at

. participated in the original investigation which resulted in the eonviction of Katl
" 'Kelly snd other members of the Gsorge Kally gang which kiénapped Jr, Charles ?,: :

_ . Urschel wers sonduoting imguiries in an effart to opposs any parcle for Kathryn

Lslly. “For your information, mo representative of this Bureau oconducted any such.
.inquiries whatsosver. We are informed that a former Special Agent of this Bureau -
in ks capecity as a private individual has made soms inquiry into the ecurt recor

" .and has prepared gnd forwmurded to the Parcle Board, Washington, D, C., a petition

sutlining the circumatances in this cass. mcr,t.hnmnotdcnemuw .
‘ftummtcra'nhhdtdthhw - L \

77 e are making l.rrmnt.s o mlly adviu nthryn lelly that thu
inqniriu outlined in this mswspapsr relesse were not official imuiries by this -
" ‘Burean, that this Buresu has mo jurisdiction eor suthority with regard to the grant

ing or refusing to grant a perols and that suwh jJurisdiction rests solely within
the United States Board of Parvls. . 6,
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OFFICE LTEMbRANDUH_ ‘ WITED STATES GOVERN'MENT

T0: MR. LADD -

. —_— - e e e e 7 e ————— -

'SUBJECT: . GEOFGE was Etal . . T "
- o cnmes FHRSCHEL - Viettm [ T -
PURPOSE ' | |

The Purpose of th:.s memorandum is to bring to your attention
the receipt of a letter dated July 20, 1948 from Subject_l_(_a&hui&glm
wherein she indicates she will be eligible foar parole on QOctober 11,
1948, and requests the Bureau to recommend favorably in connection with
such parole. Her letter also complains that the activities of Former SA
Gus Jones who at the request of ¥r. E. E. Kirkpatrick conducted some investi-
gavion and forwarded & petition to the parole board protesting any poss;.ble .
parole for Kath_ryn Kelly.- , .

FACTS

. You will recall that recently the Bureas has received several comauni-
cations from Mr. E. E. Kirkpatrick, who acted as intermediary in the above
case wherein Mr. Kirkpatrick expressed his concern over the possibility of
Kathryn Kelly being paroled this October. We recently made inquiries both at -
a parole board and the Alderson Beformatory where Kathryn Kelly is incarcerated
and have estgblished that while Kathryn Kelly will be eligible for parole on
October 11, 1948, as of the end of July she had not yet filed an o£f1c1a1
application far parole.

The Pittsburgh Division has been instricted to maintain galsog wrZh th
Alderson Reformatory so as to be informed and likewise for the Bureau in the event
Subject Rathryn Kelly does make application for parole and the outcome of same.

RECENT DEVELOPKENTS : - _1

_ . - A comumcatlon dated July 20 addressed to the Director has been
received from Kathryn Kelly. The letter is well-worded and very self-serving.
In her letter she requests that the Bureau intercede in her behalf in obtaining
her parole. She actaches a newspaper clipping from an unidentified paper bearing
&8 United Press dateline of July 14, indicating that Former SA Gus Jones of San
Antonio had been checking court records relative to Kathryn Kellyts conviction for

. the kidnaping of Xr. Urschel. In her letter, Kathryn Kelly, under the belief
that Former Agent Jones is still associated with the Bureau, complains that we are

persecuting her in attempting to block her parole. IH - 2’
(

ASs a mat.ter of fact, Former Agent Jones ct somfmqﬁ“lel
in Oklahoma recently in connection with his prﬁ %f a peVHLIANE &3 tHélg
parple . bo;fd;pnotestlng any possible parole for Kath K&lly. In a letter to
thé  Tirector dated July 21, 1948, Former Agent Jones indlcates that he has taken
this action at the request of kr. Kirkpatrick, and forwarded to the Directar &

~ Atvic
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: ’— vz —-copy of the brief-which he- prepared -outlining- in-Bubstance-the" Ursche

¥r. Ladd

L 4

-case and Kat.hryn Kelly's participation therein and also enclosing copies.of _....

" numbrous pieces of correspondence addressed by cit.izens and peace officers in
‘Oklahoma to the parole board protesting any parole for Kathryn helly. »_Mr. Jones

1ett.er was acknowledged by Liss Gandy :Ln the Director's absence.

mmmmnon

It is recoxﬁmehded- that copies of Subject Kathryn Kelljr's letter be
forvarded to the Pittsburgh Division with instructions that that office
designate an Agent to contact Kathryn Kelly at the Alderson Reformatory and

. advise that her letter has been received, that Former SA Jones is no longer

with the Bureau and any recent activity which he might have engaged in in

. connection with the Urschel kidnaping case was not for and on behalf of the
.. Bureau and further advice the Kelly woman that we will be without authority

to take eny action whatsoever with regard to her parole eince such matters
are solely within the discretion of the U. S. Parole Bqard.

"It is recommended that we furnish a copy of Kathryn Kelly's letter to
the Parole Board, and a separate memorandum enclosing such copy to Parole Board
is attathed.

In view of the publicity contained in the unidentified newspaper which
erroneously indicates that the FBI in investigating the possible parole of
Kathryn Kelly, it is réecommended that this memorandum be routed to Crime Record
Section for consideration. y :

~N

Attachment . -
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e -O]ﬁce Memomndum —'—UNITED -STATES GOVERNMENT—“‘

TO  : Director, FBI ¥ DATE: September 14, 1948 -

ROM : gAC, Pittsburgh

. o 2y,
oy o SUBJECT: _GS0ROE XELLY, vas; otal e T 7%(7/

T OHARLES ¥ CHEL - vzcﬁu T
: “oe e e - --xmmm@ — [ S SRR

Rebulet 8/10/48,

7 Subject nmm"m.u wvas contacted on August 30, 1948, by

) . SA at which time she was adviged 1n accoriance
with the Bureau instructions as to the inquiry made in her
letter dated July 0, 1948,

' ¥ith reference to the application of KEATHRYN KEILY for parole,

. contact at the Federnl Reformatory for Women, Alderson, West
Virginia, indicates that the personnel of that institution are
very reluctant to give out any information regarding parole
matters as a result of the publicity given to the parole of the
memders of the Capone “ang., Howvever, it is the opinion of the
officials at Aldercon that KATHRYR KELLY stands a poor chance at
this time of deing given a parole and Warden,
hag been overheard to make a remark to that effect, When XATHRYN
KELLY was interviewed, the Parole Board had not yet been to Alderson.
Unless contrary advice is received, efforte will be mede in t.he future
to determine if EKATHRYN KELLY e granted her parole,

7-10 | %
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,J‘?s 6 SEc 10%3‘3
R\ _ e
Q%)?‘98 - |

-~
e i



RNEEN SRNSNENS

1a. Roae

ERQ
Engs

=~

» 10!
s E. A

Roson,
Qurnel____
Harbo

obr,
PernYigton__—
Quian Temm

Naase
[T —

- - P - oy e . . -

L g Y % 0 e = 023 T -
— s D P RO
- Tal . I - P -

T communicaTIONS SEGTION

S
4

Lad
[T Ca—

matLeo 10
% .SEP 14 1948.' P
£RAL EUREAD 0 IRVESTIGATION . o @‘@' ) =B

U. 8. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE L o

BN P NN

“3r. Bs B. Kirkpatrick of Tulsa, Oklahoma, & relative and the

individual who acted as intermedisry in the Urschel kidnaping

has commmicated with the Bureau on several recent occasions

concerning the possible parols of Kathryn Kelly. Mr. Kirkpatrick

has at all times been very cooperative with the Bureau. In view

thereof and since this case was one of the very first importdnt ¥
cases handled by the Bureau -
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in Urschel Kldnapmgi

" By the Auocioted Press  ©
"Four persons serving lfe sen-.
nces for the kidnaping of Charles-
. Urschel, Oklahoma oil man, will

. They are George R, (w
un Kelly, hxs wife thrine, her
e Ora_L.OShannoW&nd Har--

y Bailey. (
* In announcing the rour soon will-
come eligible for parole, Federal,

—anme o L.

> Life-term prisoners nutomntlcally
' Phecome eligible for parole after
Pservlng 13 years, the officlals said.
"This merely gives the four kidnapers;
the right to file applications for:
role and to bp heard. If applica.’
anons are fifed, the prisoners then
1} be heard by a parole board offi
ial on his regular munds o! F
tal pr@ens. - hsb
R. G._Shannon, husband of
halinon, also wes convicted in

ENCLOSURE

[o Come Up for Pa_role!‘

o

Mr. Carson -

Mr. Egan

Mr. Gurnes
i m e aes . Mr. .Harb_o___-_

Mr. Hendon

Mr. Jones_-

Mr. Pennington,

Mr. Quinn Ta

Mr. ;
Mi

rschel 'hdnn'bh;g He received
-year sentence and hu been pa.|

led. . ‘ X@’
Ora Shannon and Ba.iley will be r -
come eligible for parole October 6 '
the Kellys October 11, These date.s’ 7‘
are 15 years from the time they be-|

gan gervimg their gentences.

Kelly and Balley are in Alcatraz’
prison. Ora Shannon and Cathrin '
Kelly are {n the women's reforma-

ry at Alderson, W. Va.

It normally 4s & matter of months

fter hearings on parole applicatione

fore the board taku. any finaii
ct.lon i

e, —

= = . 1
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T0 : Direetor, PBI | N September 30, 1948
- P:’y/j’%g& Bax Frametseo_ :
, SUSJECTA/| GRORGE n.ogu.t. was,, etal’
- CHARLES F CHEL - VICTIM R MAIL
. — __‘nnmmo_ e A e oo e S i < e e = R

Rebulet dated September 13, 1948,
,JL.L

FZ2

7- 27
“Gentlemen: 4 ' /

. The files of the Aleatraz Penitemtiary, Alsatraz, Cali-
fornia, were reviewed and a eopy of a letter bearing the date of
Augnst 11, 1948, addressed to the United States Board of Parole,
Washington, D, C,, and bearing the signature of GEORGE R, KELLY,
was found, The eontent of this letter is set forth es follows:

*I do not wieh to make application for parole at the a,
preasent time for the following reasons stated below: %
A

'"See Paragraph 14, page 76, of Prison Service Code of
Procedure; you will find the following:

PAROLE POLICY COHCERNING THE UNITED STATES PENITENTIARY AT ALCATRAZ:

"The Penitentiary at Aleatraz, California is reserved for
the more diffieult type of prisoner -- those who show a tendency to
make trouble in the institutions or who present eseape problems.
But it is not mecessarily intended that men should atay there for-
ever, It ie hardly eonsistent with the purpose of the institution
and the operation of the parole law, however, that men chould be
paroled directly from the Aleatrac Ponitcntiary.

g

"The Board of Parole will visit the institution and give
hearings in scoordance with its regular poliey, If in its judgment
an immate at Aleatraz is deserving of parole oonsideration, the
Board shall report that faot to the Director of the Bureau of
Prisons who shall, if edvisable, arrange for the transfer of the
immate whose parole is oontemplated to enother penitenmtiary where
arrangements ean properly be made for the proparo.tion of the parole
plan,

®In the light of the presceding rutriotive parole poliey /(/&/
I wish to defer filing for parole until I have been tranaferred to
enother institution whose policy permits suocessfully filing for

parole,

‘...) 3 ol e :
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. - -  Respestfully, - - o %
(signed) Geo. R, Kelly
Geo. R. Kelly
Fumber 117
Eligible Date = Oot, 12, 1948"

Aloatrez Penitentiery, -
advised the Special Progress Report was prepared for KELLY under date of May
26, 1948 and that KELLY subsequently epplied for e transfer to another instie
tution. EHowever, this request was not approved by the Bureau of Prisons, 4
notation was placed in the file of GEORGE R. KELLY, Alcatraz 117, and should
KELLY either ‘apply for a parole or subseguently be transferred to eanother
institution, the Sen Fransisco Office will be immediately advised,

Of interest to the Bureau, it was learned by Alsatraz offioials
from correspondence between KELLY end his wife, KATEERYN, now at Alderson, West
Virginie, that EELLY had decided against filing an epplication for parole for
fear that his notoriety as “"MACHINE GUN KELLY" and the fact that he was still
incarcerated in Alocatraz Penitentiary, would ocause newspaper comment and there-
by jeopardize the sucocess of any application which his wife EATHERYN or her
mother, ORA SHANNON, might later file, The letters between KELLY and his wife
failed to indicate when or 4if KELLY would file an application for parole other
than that he would wait until effecting & transfer from Alsatraz,

Aleatraz file pumber 139, which is HARVEY BAILEY, revealed BAILEY
wes transferred from Aloatragz Penitentiary on September 8, 1546, It was further
noted BAILEY will be eligible to file an appliocatian for parole on Ootober 6,
1948, ’ :

. For the information of the Kansas City Office, the Bureau by

lettergdated 9-13-48, advised curpgnt news artisles indloate thet Subjeot

GEORGE _K=LLY and his wife KELLY would bg.eligible for parole October

1 next and that subjeots O HARNON and HARVEY BAILEY will becoms eligible
for parole on October 6, 1948, The Buresu requested that it be determined
whether Subjeots GEORGE EKELLY end BEARVEY BAILEY have filed epplisations for
parole and to advise the Bureau in this sonnection, The Eansas City Office
ghould make suitable arrangementes at Leavemworth to determine if HARVEY BAILEY
has filed an epplication for parole and to be notified as to the results of any
hearing on such an application for parole and to likewise advise the Buresu
immediately in this oonnection.

Ho further action is being taken by this office,
’
7-9

0o: Kangas City (Air Mail) A‘\ b——l C/
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‘ ‘.@o : DIRECTOR, FBI ;- '\:  DATE: October 8, 1948

3 F%/n'ou * BAC, KANSAS CTTY O ‘ T ATRWATL
SUBJECT: GEORGE R. KELLY, was., etal - i . L %
- h o ""xﬁmz'mcm EVIOTIY o T e e e - [

e e N 9

Ro San Francisco letter dated Soptcmber so, 1948.

The Bureau letter dated 9-13-48 to Sen Francisco requeuted
that it be determined whether subjeots GEORGE/KELLY and
have filed application for parole,
U.. 8, Penitentiary, advised that HARVEY BATLEY was trensferred from
Alcatrez Penitentiary on September 8, 1946 to the U, §, Penitentiary
at Leavenwdrth, Kansas, stated that BAYLEY will be <
eligible to file an application for parole ‘an October 6, 1948,
T further advised that BAILEY had made application for parole

. and his hearing before the Board at the U. 8, Penitentiary would
be some time during the month of October or November this year.

: stated that he would furnish this office information con-
e cerning the outoome of BAILEY's hearing.

Upon receipt of this informatiom, the Bureau will be
immedietely notified,

e Al e \ L d
oc = Oklahoma City - -

San Francisoco e T W

Sl
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NOTE: It is believed advisable to request correspondence between Y.athryn

Kelly and the irson by the last name of as general files reflect numerous

referances tc and (D 26 she might be comunicating with other
necbers of the fanily a8 an intermediary. : :

Follow-up made 10-28-%8, . A‘\ b.TC/ J R,
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i a o R .‘\ .
t TO : Mre/tor : . . SN : DATE: Hovember 9, 1948
? . FROM @ttsburgh i - \
) SUBJECT' . GEOR was, etal I X . .
e —o= 2. V.. -CHARLES F, SCEEL V&ctim O U O
'_.KIINAPDIG ‘ ) : _
Bureau File #7215 T T 77 . . / -

Rebulet to San Francisco 9/13/48,

Federal Reformatory for

Women, Alderson, W, Va,, advised that during the period of Septecher 23 to 25,

1948, the Chairman of the Parole Board was at Alderson, and at thet time he

met the inmates, KATHRYN{JKELLY and ORA(AGIANNON, Ee informed them since their
sentences were over five yeers, and becage of the wide-spread pudblicity, their
reouests for parole would be continued until a time when the entire Parole Board
at Vashingten, D, C, could consider their applications.

subsequently advised that she hzd heard nothing further

with reference to the applications for parole by inmates KELLY and SHANNCN, and
suggested that since the action is to be taken at Washingten, D. C., that con- 7(:(
tact be made with the Boa.rd of Parole at the seat of Government,

-

does not wvent her name used outside of the B\u'eau,
stating that beceuse.of the parole of members cf the former CAPONE Gang that
personnel of the Bureau of Prisons were reluctant to give out any information.
She did@ say she would advise this office of the decision of the Parcle Board at
Washlngton, D. C, at such time s she might be informed of their deéision.

LR -7
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(0( T0  :" DIRECTOR, F. B. I, - Ny .7t °DATE: November 19, 1948 -
Lo oM : S8AC, Kansas City - A _ 1 £~

l° " sommer. amomce . QIIY, was., et .
oo ...” CHARLES FYURSCHEL = WICTIM .. 7. . " iiv fo o A
mN G . - ’ . i .‘ R e o e _‘_L_—_t

Re Kansas City letter dated October 6, 1948

S . .
— leavenworth, Kansas, advised that HARVE IIEY, USP #63400,
appeared before the Parole Board at leavehworth Penitentiary
on October 19, 1948, and his parole was denied on November 15, -
1948, RUC, T e T e S '

- Au_ yic
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; An nrtule uppurlug h !Kl usxmmn 1’08! 'nshhgton, n.c.. Iodnnm. ’
November 10, 1948, revealed that the Federal Parole Poard had refused to
- graat paroles for KA Y and ORA I, ¥, izmates at the Yederal
. ‘Reformatory for Yomesn, Aldedson, Vest Virgl . WhO nre proueu.tea ln noE
_eomnection with the tben uptioud ‘matter, :!UO. o )
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: uﬁ:r Sureau letter to kr, Ernost E. Ku-kpat.rlck, 1209 Atlas 1ite
: auﬁ.ding Tulsa, omhuu. daud Outohor 15, last, & oopy of which was dui,guud
\ _foxr your ort.ce. : _

[ A LSV U DRSS 00 A S U *-...:

yor your mromt!.on, .am. has been received frum the Bureau of rison
to the effect that the records of tim Alderson, West Virginia Reformatory 6o not
© peflsct that Kathryn Kelly corresponded or ltuapud to Oomtpand at any u. m:
: m 1nd1vidu1bythcmcot :
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In connection with Kathryn Kelly's application for parole, }r. E. E.

AN - DATE: December 16, 19L8

N
-

N

Mr, Tolson
wr, L.

susjECT: GECRGE R‘KELLY, mﬁmlf?mm ET AL
‘ CHAXLES FﬂU".SCrIEL vIeTRE . -

TR m‘L&PING . 4 e mmeen U S g N T SR bt - PR .- — '&E Trec:

e T A - . e e e e e e - P - - - e Mohr

7'

atrick furnisned information that Xathryn Kelly might be communicating with

one an ex-convict of Dzllas, Texas. Information received from the
Bureau of Prisons that Alderson Reformatory has no record vwhatsoever of the Helly
woman having corresponded or attempted to correspond with anyone by the name of-

SACEGROUKD : | ?

You will recazll that "n connection with t.he app‘lcatmn oL
parole, lr. k. E. Kirkpatrick of 'T‘ulsa, Oklahorna, X
and acted as interrediery in tine kidnaping case, became Vltal.Ly interes amd on a (\
nuzber of occasions corresponded witn ihe Director. lr. Kirkpairick was vitzlly
intercsied in opposing any possibple pcrole for the Kelly worman $2 the extent that hﬁ
even visited the Perole 3Board at Washington and expressed his views ir the matter.

thr'”z Xe lly i‘or

h.

"ILED

Since the pzrole of Yathryn Yelly ves not a mztter withiz ocur jurisdic uloﬁt
we conducted no active investigation but did zke arrangecents it the necessary
oifices to be notified if and when tnegplication was filed. In a letier dated Oct@)&
L, 1946, to tne Director, Vr. ¥Virkpatrick indicated that the Chief of Detectives ofq
Dallas, Texas stated that o_ an ex-convict, is one of the rost
damerous crirminale in Anmsrica and that he took a_seven year_rep fcr Tataryn £
connection with a fur robbery, wes infatuated witn Yathryn Felly and eccordi
Zirkpatrick essumed that possibly Kathnrym Kelly was in correspondence witn
our aclmowledgment to lir. ¥ir wpatrick ‘dated October 15 s 19&8, ve indicated tnet we
apprec:Lated his onn:,lnv this information to our atiention and assured him that
aporoprizte inquiries would be mzde with rezard to any correspondence which mignt have
taken pliace between Kathryn ¥eily and At the same tire the cormmmnication was
directed to the Bureau of Prisons making inquiry as to whether any such correspondence

had taken place. L INDEXED - 5‘35?\
i TS TQ « : .. 77(‘051 - S
RECENT DEVELCPRTNTS: _» thd cf,b IZ.. / J =3 //., 5

4 counmunicaticn has been rece:.ved fron the B@u of P;i*sons}adw sipg’ that

PY

N0

12

e

-3

by féé”rnz

) the Tiarden for the Federal Peformatory for Tomen at ALlcderson, gesﬁt\'?ﬁﬂ-n dey nas

vised that Kathryn Kelly has not_corresponded or zttempted t correspond with
')yone by the rnams cf wiile serving her preseni sentence, It is poted that
(athryn Kelly!'s application has since ‘been dem.ed by the Parole.-50arde ply e
AECOMIENDED ACTION : hooet

X
1A
M

Inzscuch as we have developed no affirmative information to substantiate L.
Yirlpatrick's suspicions thatl niy nave been in car“esponden..e with Helly

it is no% believed that w irect e&) Ur. Firg ol at tags fime in

i, @rn_._a_/%.:ﬂ'f“' SRS




Kemo to Lr. Ladd

this connection.
For reference there is attached file #62-2992L, ser1a1 32 of whlch

....... ~conteains copies of the correspondence menticned above. =

Since a copy of the Buresu's acknowledgment to ¥r. Kiripatrick wes

designated for Oklahoma City, it is suggested that the attached comrunication be
directed to the Oklahoma City Office advising of the results of the inguiry by

the Burezu of Frisons.

&.

Attachment

“hy .

b

——— h—



B L LR SO

- mtaante e d e . e = -

. Deowmber X7, IN8

see = -

e g as mea -

T e - S 4 8 ot e o i v bt

e = iy,
Nt v

.
b T e et eSS ama,, @ e iy e w———
-

.. g -
- M.

LN

S

ﬁ.‘..u. .

1k

mm

aunu

o

3 F
.Mm& X

L

3a

m

i
wa__

-

ik

B

NI nmgHu‘»moo 4408

It .M

b ¢

[{R [ IR

now.t..:._

_c

F |
Ho

oy _T “

-

VNB &

e 174w T
zmnnsmﬁwwwp. :.ﬂcoxhnmmmwmwwnnuv

q:a.

OF {NVEETIGATION

RTGENT Of RISTICE

sinemL
v.s

& DEC 20 1348 PA.




T
. - A P —
PR Lot
N fes v e e - e ——-
. . L . PRy U S
. . . . e e eteeciroi e e e e

e - e
e ) :
ey ‘copy ‘b"()‘” . )

e e e e in e e 4 e )- - e e

N

'2 _ OFFICE MBIORMNDUE \

(o) : MR, ROSEM ¥ ‘Ogtober 31, 1549

-

; FROM ¢ F. H. SCRODT .

. ST SUBJECT<s- CHAPLATN JOSEPH M. CLAKK . 2o i Mooremcs s otop i
T U, 5. PRIITRITIARY, -ALCATRAZ . - i e K="

e e e e -
. - . ee—— -

IR “w: .. In connection with the current-efforts of Chaplain Clark to '
-~ - obtain ‘& parole.for Machine Cun Kelly a review has been made of the
,,,,, .. Bureau's files and the following references have been’ located concerning -

; Father Clark, who is ‘the Catholic ‘Chaplain at Alcatraz. -~~~ — .~ " ottt )

On June 25, 1940, Chaplain Clark and another Chaplain from the iilan
Detention Farm, Milan, Michigan, were given a special tour of the Bureau. The
Fathers, who were attending a conference of Chaplains being held in the Department
at that time, expressed great interest in the Bureau's wrk and stated that the
ggrga;u was doing an umusally important Jjob. (94-2-19661XL, 19668X3, 9L-6-5835,

3 B .

. . On April 1, 1949, Chaplain Clark was interviewed by the Director, the
appointment having be:n made By Judze Matthew F. McGuire. Father Clark stated ‘
that ho was interested in the case of John Paul Chase and was desirous of learning

_what the Director's attitude would be of a commtation of Chase's sentence %o

" " twenty-five years. Father Clark further indicated that it was his understarding
that Baby Face Nelson acttally fired the shots which killed Inspector Cowley and
Agent Hollis rather than Chase.

-

By letter of April 6, 1949, Chaplain Calrk was furnished a brief summary
of the true facts conceming “hase's participation ih the cold-blooded murder of
Inspector Cowley and Azent Hollis., He was further advised that the Director would
vigorously oppose any official effort to commute the sentence of John Paul Chase.
(62-29717, serials 7112, 7113, T1y) - S e,

sqpP\C

b3 pactor's notation —— Watch closely ar.d endeavor to
thwart efforts of this priest who should be attending
to his own business instead of trying to turn loose
on society such mad dogs.

b by . S
/0 ~ -
.

NOT i DRy, T
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Trac
e who was developed a contact of SA &%"F
in 1946 while in Washington Field, called Agent (B on : PemEpEE—
-October 26, 1949, and advised him thad was novw a member of a7y —
the U.S. Board of Parole, Washington, D.C. He stated that he had a - b e ——
very important matter that he wished to disciss with Agent (Nl An e
appointment was made for the morning of October 27, -

At this time, @D 2cvised that ther ), 9as 8 definite move
afoot to grant parole to Machine Gun Kelly, Katheri elly, and Katherine's
mother, Ma ‘SHannon.

ay of background, Kelly is presently in Alcatraz serving a life
sentence in cdnnecti6n with the kidnapping of Charles F. Urschel. Catholic
Chaplain Cla f Alcatraz has been making trips to various parts of the
country fe past year in behalf of Kelly. Clark appsared before the

U.S. Board of parole, October 26, at which time he was asked who was financing
him in his attémpts to have Kelly paroled. Clark stated that the family of
John Paul Chase, a former pal of Baby Face Nelson, was furnishing the money. .
Chase is also in Alcatraz serving a life sentence. After a discussion with
the Chairman of the U.S. Board of Parole, Clark went to see Attorney General
McGrath on October 26. He also told the Board he had an appointment to see
Cardinal Spellman in New York regarding this matter. The Board was also
advised that Clark had recently visited Katherine Kelly and Ma Shannon in the
Federal Women's Penitentiary in West Virginia. He had also contacted the
Urschel family in Oklahoma regarding a parole for Kelly. - pointed out
that on one occasion Warden Johnson of Alcatraz had stated to the Parole Board,
fYou must be careful of Chaplain Clark."

A formal application for parole was made some months ago by Kelly.

Kelly has now served 15 years of his life sentence and is eligible for parole.
This formal application was denied by the Board. @pointed out that
a member of the Parole Board, is agreeable to the parole of Kelly,
his wife Katherine, and Ma Shannon. According to is the

individual responsible for the recent paroling of the various members of the
. Al Capone Gang which resulted in-so much adverse newspaper publicity.

d felt that Clark, being a Catholic Chaplain, was attempting to influence /'
the Attorney-General because of his religion and pressure which he might be .- 74—
able to bring to bear from Cardinal Spellman.

stated he was furnishing this information to the Burean on .
a highly confidential basis sim:e he felt the Bureau should know of this action

103/ RN . .
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E Memorandum to Mr, Ladd, October 27, 1949

inf.heévent further efforts were made to obtain ‘paroles for these individuals.
‘He ‘stated that as long as he was a member of the Parole Board he would do
~everything in his power to prevent this parole.
. 1d not know the full name of Clark, but stated he would obtain
~ this information and advise Agent(@jjj) At that time a file check will be
made of -the Bureau's indices.
ACTION:
This is furnished for your information.

?has also advised, if any further action comes to his attention
regarding this matter, he will get in touch with Agent @D irmediately.

. Upon the receipt of the information regarding Clark's full name, the
Bureau files will be checked and you will be advised.

All bIC
B1O -
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W ’.' Itlnabaenuvughtto-y tant.ion thntml’am anes, better
"lnanuﬂeorgen. felly or *Machine Gun Kelly®, his wife, Ka elly, and 7. .
ber mother, Mrs. Ora L. Shamnon, &ll of whom are presently serving etem/‘)

- for their part.i.ciption in the H.dnapi:g of Charles F, chhel, Oklahm City 'l
oﬂmnin1933,mmmgtoobui.nparohc.‘ .

. ﬂ.
!antﬂl untlel‘.Ly aoanvictadnquorrmer “Trobber and f-,y
, and Albert L{-Bates on the night of July 22, 1933, forced their way
into t.he Urschel homs with a machine gun and pi.st.ol and abducted Mr. ﬂrachel

thereafter removing him to the fearm of Mrs. Shammon near Paradise, Texas where he
was held chained to a chair and mder armed guard until duly 31, i933,mmu
+ “obtained his relsese by the payment of $200,000.in YURSGR. ... .o.-: - oemo-

Kathryn Kelly assisted in the abduction by driving one of the automobiles

used, prepared the Shan—on home as & place to hold kr. Urschel captive, was active

"1n the rungom negotiations, and reportedly played & prominent part in the plaming
of the iddnaping, Owr investd.sation revealsd that Rrs. Sharmon actively icipated

~ "in -holding R, Urschel prisonsr on the farm end further indisated that s robebly
S influvenced her hns‘bandtoengagemt.hiaentem'iaeamrecaivada _
: ~-‘-_'_m,000uh¢-ahamnrtham.bney 3 i s

Following the location of the hide-out farm and the apprehenaion of
Shannons, they were removed to Oklahoma City for trial. Oeorge and Kathryn Kelly,
who at the time were tho subjects of a nationwide man Iunt, sent a series of
threatening letters to Mr. Urschel and U. S. District court. officials at Oklahoma
City threatening the lives of these individuals if the Sharmons were convicted.
The Eellys were apprehended by Bureau Agents and local officers at lMemphis,
Tennessee on September 26, 1933, and were convicted in the U. S, District Cowrt at
&hmeitymOctobern,EBB,andmtemedton.fe. o -

i. . ©f the $200,000 reansam which was pudbya mmmtive of Hr. Urschel
to QGeorge Kelly on ?E]y 30, 1933, at Chicago, Nlinois, $123,394.50 in cash or ita

\ equivalent has been recovered by the Bureau and other law enforcement mgenciess
? .?}Nmorge Kelly, Kathryn Kelly end.the other mubjects in this case have been -+ -
\:: continuously uncooperative in assisting jn .ny mspect in recovering the balance
\ of the ransom money.
oy %, SE%1 7 -//—_.;l
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j““““”"”tntmunm ‘been tecetved from an {ndividual, who did not wish Ma _.
1. "identity @isclosed, that Chaplain Joseph M XElark of the d Btates Penitentisry

2, at Alsatras has allegedly stated thai the Zaxmily of John Pa se, ¥ho 48 now °,

" . gerving & 1ife sentence at dlcatras Yor his participation in the eo‘id-b \
_of Inspector Samuel P, Cowley and Special Agent H, B,~Eollis of this Bureau in - -
1934, ie fimancing Clark's attempt tp have the Xellys paroled, It wes further

4ndicated that various trips have been made by Clark in this eonnection, end that
Clark was reported to have recently appeared before the United States Board of
Ferole, and that subsequent thereto he me to seek an gudience with you. It was
also indicated that an sudience would also be sought by Clark with Cardins}) Spellma
Tt was also indicated that a formal applicetion for parole had previcusly been made
by Kelly and that this application ws eriginally denied by the United States Board
of Parole. . - : - ST e - - e

’ I - - 1 . :

. “fn view of the public intarest in this mstter and of the consideradble -
adverse press comment 3h the recent paroles granted to Louis Campagna, Pnilip DAnd
Paul Delucia, Charles Gios, and John Roselll, who have been identified by the press
as former associates of Al Capeme, I thought you.would be interssted in having thie
mpatter high-lighted for your attention.

“ " 1, of gourse, personally feel that the offenss faor which &1l of these
4ndividuals were tried and found guilty was one of the most heinous against soclety
. and, eonuquntlza any otfqr@ to obtain thepa.roh of the sbove individuals should

vigorously opposad.
fee - ) .‘;{‘:_’. - . e tee T '-."":.“ _..._ :\ S - E _:". -



A THE A.SSISTANT 'ro THE A.'{TORNEY GENERAL L A

i::, B z W :‘:-"-‘-' P i s '_,_\ _ : R - 2
_v — . o ] Memorasdum. -

o -'I'he Attorney Generol M U B B - :

& .- _.,‘ T el st et

B The Sohcztor Gener,o.l B e

-n— - ~ .

.- Assistant Attorney Genera.l ..Antxtrust _ —
.'?Assxsta.nt Attorney General Tax o

' ZAssistant Attorney\General Clau'ns SRS A 'j:~-: ‘--'-": SRR 2
R e, Hoovar:-.."-;»--'” g T T

. .Assrsta.nt AttorneyGeneral Lapds

g Assxstant Attorney Genera.l Cnmmal i i -1 have haen in touch with. t.ho Chairm
' L |- of the Parole Board for the past - ..
: « . - saveral weeks re this matter.and feel
. Dxrector, Bureau of Investxgatxon - 1XX| that they will take no action on éppl
. ' cation, I, of course, can't direct -
their action. But ‘have made glear

B As sxsta.nt Sol1c1tor General

Dxrector Bureau of Prisons

Comrmss:oner Immxg & Nnturahzatxon - what our position i1s on the g.pplicati
_ anlsOnOﬂ'xcer L & N.___~ - S T =L
- - T Peyton . -
. Du-ector Office .of Ahen Property - C e ’ L
Pardon Attorney = A N R

2 _‘ Parole 'Board'

‘Board of Ir;n'niigratio'r; Appeals

o
R Adm:.mstratwe As 51stant
) Dw;sxon of Records \
: AR .
'Ml‘. - - -
" Miss. _
. M+, Narbo -....:......
" Please: Note and return . ,:" “;h'.-"""-'"-"‘- . -
’ - - Prepare reply for my s1gnature PR ( ST
- " For appropriate action : 15
Phone me
- See me _ — -1 .
Attach file - "~ i .
N For your information :
i :
ST . © eyl - * 0 ‘ ;
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,f /! 10 ; DIRECTOR, FBI - . ' "“\\ DATB: March 10, 1950

o ( ROM : BAC, KNOXVILLE ‘ - _' ' s
1 %ﬁ]ncm GRORGE Rm A1; - L L
R -z 7. CHARLES F3ARS w VICTIM. oo o T Tl AT
T mi . CHARIES ¥ T

Reference is made to Bureau File #7-115.

has recently afforded an Agent of this office the following
information:

. _' / -/
=

Johnson City, Tenndssee, has contacted and confidentially :/f/“' ,//
sardins (D 7.

\§

requosted hie assistance and advice re, knowledge of & 7
& portion of the ransom money not yet recovered in the Urschel
Kidnaping Case. —_

A 2.

«

@ -t-to2 ho corved time with ALEERT L, BATES,
ons of the subjects convicted in this case s 8t Alcatraz., During
their ceration, Qend BATES becams close friends and
dn:;-sea BATES during the 111nses which resulted in his death
at Alcatraz. During this period, BATES adviced (NI of the
location of & reported $83,000.00 of the Urschel ransom nmonsy which .
BATES informed he understood the URSCHEL family had stated they would
give twenty perocent of this sum for its recovery.

to be ensmies at Alcatraz,
and 18 of the opinion BATES “held out" the above sum on KELLY, which
caused this antagoniem, ? further advised @l that none
of the gang responsible for abduction of URSCHEL are aware where

“](/ BATES concealed this monsy. ? stated BATES described this

A“ b $63,000.00 as being in denominations of five, ten, and twenty dollar a/
bills, He stated hs had been near the g t whore BATES had this monsy
concealed, but dscided in view of his extensive criminal
record and his desire to stay out of the renitentiary, that it was
edvisable to have@iiifiascertain whsther or not the URSCHEL family
is willing to give him twenty percent of this sum for its recovery.

- ' o |75 2oy
“/6;0 v 'ﬂ REGOROED. .\ﬁ 'l :f‘- T 154 P
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- A review of I, C. #7-115, captioned "KIDNAPIKG OF
_ CHARLES F, URSCHEL", which appears to be the only information on . ~
e immenm s — .- thi8 c886 in the Knoxville Division, reflects the recovery of - .. .._... T....
approximately $147,000,00 of the $200,000.00 ranscm money secured
- = - by the subJecte. It is noted also that the money was paid by the
URSCHEL family in denominations of twenty dollar billse only.

) -states- has been kmown to him for more

than twenty-five years, during which time 8 gorved numsrous
renitentiary sentences on charges including manslaughter and armsd

~  robbery. He states is an intelligent and harden criminal,

- and advises he believes is sincere and may be reliadble

regarding the above information,

vho received this information was advised that
G- o) does not desire to discuss this matter with
an Agent of the F, B, I, at this tims and only will cooperate if
the URSCHEL femily will agree to give him a portion of this monsy
for its recovery.

—15 described as follows:

'
N T L

Race: White

Sex: Male

Age: 45-48 years
Height: 6 feet
Weight: =~ - 150 pounds
Eyes: . Gray

Hair: Brown

His last conviction is believed to have been at
Washington, D. C. on a manslaughter charge.

“\mu is requested to adviee if the information
furnished bdy appears to warrant further investigation
and to apprise the Knoxville Division of the action desired in this

Al bIC
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Director, FBI A
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7t felloving 1e em axeerpt from 8 Letter ia this metter froc the s
- -Enoxville Office dsted Earoh m’ 3”93 - RERER . .1_._._...~:-v " e
rt, Tennsssvs, an Agen
this icformation: - c
) Johnssn cw’
Texmsses, b ad oconfidentially requosted his essistance smd
sdvige repading noulsdge of 8 portisn of the ey mt yet
BDstated he perved tisms with Albert L. Bates, one of Lhe

sob sonvicted in this caps, st Alssirss. g thelr incarocerstion,
and Bates beceus close friends pursed Bstes Guricg the
1 wv sclted ir his death st Aleatras. During this period, bates
: £ the laoation of & reportad $83,000.0 of tie urschol ransox
sopsy skich Betes informed he understcod ths Urs fazily had stetod they would
give tmenty pereent ef this sun for ite resovery. - - e

pwmu-mthu-»tumum-
tavolved in this mstter sod persopally fears relstivas snd frisods of George

@D thad rone of the gang responsibla for the abdustion ¢f Urschel-are mi;g
stere Bates soncesled this moncy. GEENIED stated Bates described this $83,000,00
as being in demominstions of five, ten, end twenty dollar bills. Be statdd ks

The .letier eontinues
dacuin ghis matier with an agect of §
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T 8an Francieoo should mks {mmediste inquiry st Alsstras to obtaln
mmauou—mummumtm &34 have or
c:uld have hed with Bates and Osorgo H. Kelly. The injuiry must be discrestly
bandled. B8as Francisco should sutel the restlts end £0)low with an AXSD 1etter
Gortaining a1l details, Knaxville acd dklahssa City should take no astion

B Lhis tims, However, in tha event that Enaxvills 8ould receive further
iaferastisn 4 should be Lumsdistely referred to $he Buresu. Upon reseipt

of the results of the £an Trencises inquiry appropriate instrusticns in this
- aetier will %o issued. ’
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Y . SUEJEC‘L . GEORGE R. Y, ot al i . - : - .
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> . Bebulet to San Franoisoo dated March 17, 1950. end mytol to 97 .
Burceu dated March 22, 1950, . - -

The file at Alcatraz Penitentiary for former inmate

and was reviewed and it was
etermined that was semtenced at Washington, D, C,, on April 2, 1943,
to serve a sentence of two years six months to seven years six months for
manslaughter. was received at Alcatrez on March 19, 1944, from the
U. S. Penitentiary at Atlenta, Gsorgias, end on December 17, 1948, (D
was cconditionelly released directly fram Aloatratz.

the work record report for Q) refiects thet he haa
ths following work assignments during his confinement at Alocatraz. It should
be noted from the dates th.e.t- remained on the ons aasiyzmmt until the

succeeding date reflsoting a change. fﬁt‘“ .\ .
e

March 19, 1944 Idle in ocell

April 1, 1944 ) Laundry

Februery 20, 1945 Idle in ocell -

September 13, 1946 Laundry '

April 1, 1947 Model ehop

November 17, 1947 " Laundry

June 10, 1948 _ 1dle - sick (hospital)

Juns 19, 1948 Leundry

July 25, 1948 -Hospital A“ b—]o

August 7, 1948 Laundry

November 3, 1948 Hospital

December 11, 1948 ) Idle - o0ell house

The above work sheet for{ D) shows that he wes in the
hospital from June 10 to June 19, 1948; July 265, 1948, to August 7, 1948; and
from November 3, 1948, to Deoember 11, 1948, It is noted that the last two
dates ere after the death of BATES, who died July 4, 1948, C
ot " CLOSURS ATTLO0HER
‘11 Asgsooiate Warden dviced, howsver, that
%ns also oonfined in the Penitentiary Hospital fram Hay 11 to May 17,1948,
coording to the period of June 9 to 18, 1948, when was
in the hospital, BATES was partiocularly in a oritical candition amd it is
possible that during this tims in some manner assisted BATES aend
possibly was given same information regardi.ng instant monsy by BATES.

% .
& Eack, -7 ReCCRID T [ 7
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:ns never uaigned to 'uork 1:1 tho 'hoapital aa#an at‘bonda.nt. .

é

It should be notod at this time ﬂwt ALBERT T, BAIES Alcatru
Ho. 137, lest entered the prisan hospital on Maroh 24, 1948, and died July 4,
1948, - BA'BS' work slwet shows that he had the follo'ing work assi gnments
during the time (D wes eesignod to Ao atraz:

"Auguet 10, 1943 . Yard oleansr

September 19, 1947 ~  Brush shop

-Ootober 10, 1947 - Yard oloaner
© March 24, 1948 ‘-; . Hospital

l‘

- Co 'lth mgard to soolation with ALBERT BATRS snd -
GBOBGE Y, it was ascertained that was congenial and got along very
. wall with moat all of the prieomsrs. work sheet indicates he was

never assigned to work with either BATES or KELLY, thus indiceting that his
only opportunity to talk with either KELLY or BAES would have been during
_ his time spent in the prison yard or at the hospital. It was stated by various
" offiolals ‘et Alcatraz that &auoohtod and was friendly with both BATES
and KELLY while he was oconfined. The work ehoets of KELLY and BATES refleot .
‘that neither of them wore assigned to 'ork together in the same work et the .
penitentiary. ' :

- Assooiate Warden- stated further that when KELLY and

BAES wore first received at Alcatraz, they appeared to be friendly end of ten
Played cards end talked with one another, However, ebout eight ysers prior to
the death of BATES, BATES and KELLY stopped epeaking with om enother and
did not speak again until approximately six weeks prior to BATES' death. One
possible reason given for the falling out between KELLY and BATES was that
EELLY's wife CATHERINE and CATHERINE's mother, ORA SHANNON, presently omfinsd
at Aldersa Penitentiary, put pressure on KELLY to learn of the location fram
BATES of the momy, end whon he was unsuccessful, he stopped associating with
.-BATES, When it was learnsd that BATES was very 111 EELLY began visiting .-°

*BATES et the hospital whemever possible and on soveral oococasions when BATES -

wae very siock, KELLY was allowed to sit up with BATES all night long. It was

‘believed at Alcatraz that though EELLY wes generelly assisting BATES, KELLY
-...was trying to.get him to tell of the hiding plece of the rest of the UBSCHEL
momey. However, it is the belief that BATES did not tell XELLY enything sbout
this money. e

Prison Dostor, sdvised he rooaned- woll and

said- in his opinion, though of everage 1nt0111inool was gbove ot

average 5o far as the general run of canviots went. said hs ocou

All bic
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Georga R. Kolly, et: al
S ;. .Cherles F.:Uﬂohol - Victim
Fen o F ndnaping :

ncall- or BABS 'being worly friendly ihile togethar ‘in the hospita.]'.f:
but said the two wore in the hospital et the same time .on more than one
cccasion, " I , _ _ ~

: An adnisston eummary report Adate‘ad January 10, 1944, prepared :‘
while @ wee omfined et the U. 5. Penitsntiary et Atlenta, Georgle,
cmtains the follovung inrormtion regardmgd ' . e

"Subjeot ie an asthanic middle-aged white mle. Be
- . appesrs to be under scms tension, and his mood.%s.characteritzed
" by mixed anxjetles aml ‘suspitiousnsss. -Speech ig low and in
e low monotanous tme. He gives & history of drinking to excess
. ... .. at intervals but ;leulos hellueinatory oxperionoes. Bxamination :
of the thought content reveals a mumber of parancid projections.~ ~-—— -
His comprehension md memory are fairly good, reasoning, insight
and judgment are considerably impaired. Persmmality studies
"“ghow him to be introverted, emotiocnally unstable, paranoid amd - ~----
aggressive.

L

. . , A apeoial progress report prepared at Alcatraz be o -
Do . -data March 10, 1948, has the followi.ng statorsnt :mgarding . i
T montal condition: : R

"ot considered pcyuhotio. He is fr.tendly and pmperly'
oriented and he 1is adjustod to routine. Emotionally mstable.
Imr avomge mantanty. ) ‘

. "Ee 18 free from psynhotio mifestations ot any kind
end expresses no delusional ideas elthough he ie inclined toward
. .. paranoid interpretations and ie ablo to rationalize hig antisooial
AR conduot. Emotionally nnstable. . ) . '

On !laroh 15, 1948 the file éqows-exhibited e.verage
1nterest was good a8 a worker, exhibited a cooperative attitmda end hed a
. .~quiet and pleasant dinposition.

dam mt e m el L e v e mmiem o bt a e -

It was also learned that when the various inmetes at Alcatrae
learned that RATES was probably going to die, he had many visitors, oms of
whon was EDDIEJBENTZ, FBI No. 15279, former big-time bank robber and now
an inmate at ssaohusetts State Penitentiary, Charleston, Massechusetts.

It was learnsd that BENTZ and BATES were very friendly and Alcatraz officials
believe that the information as to the whereesbouts of ths remainder of the
URSCHEL momey, if given to anyons, was possibly given to BENTZ or




" Director, FBI

Re: George R, Kelly, et al
Charleg F, Urschel - Victim

Kidnaping

at Alcatraz, hes advised he
is of the personal belief that during the six weeks prior to BATES' death
and while KELLY was with BATES so often, KELLY learnsd of the hiding
place of the remeinder of the URSCHEL monsy. —oould give no .
positive reason as to why he believes this. (P also stated that he believed
if KELLY wes spproached emi told that his wife end mother-in-law would be
peroled on the candition that he reveal the hiding plrce of the remminder of
the URSCHEL money, KELLY, if he does know, would reveal the hiding plsce.
reque ste that the ebove informetion be held in the strictest of confidence.

A prorile photogreph of (NP t-xor varch 19, 194¢,
at Alcatraz wars obteimsd and is bteing forwarded to the Bureau for vwhatever
essistance it might be. )

The files et Alcatraz reflect—to haw the following

description:
Neme - G
Race Fhite
Sex Hale
Birthdate D
Birthplece Tenne gsee
Height 5t 1oz"
Weight Not listed
Eyes Brown
Hair Brown end receding
Build Medium
Father

Johnson City, Tennessee
Scers and marks Mole on right forearm; scar on right
thumt; hollow cheeks.

Alcetraz o,
FBI Yo.
Unless edvised to the contrery, nc further ection is being
teken by this office,

All bBIC
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BC, Waghington Pield .. "7 Mareh 20, 1950
- Pirestar, FBI 'BY SPRCIAL MESSKEMER

T Te b 4 e - -

—— ) Ak

T CHARLES FOURSCHEL - VIC?IN UL T T 7Y AN
S BRI sy
" ghe Enoxville Office has advised the Buresu that they have received .
inforastion that who presently resides at :
Johngon City, Tennesses, may learned of soae inforwmst eon .

4n Algatras relative to the wnrecovered ransox money in instant case.

Inclosed herew! the Wpshington Fie
Identification Heoord of who has Cories of this Record
~ have previously been to [noxvills ma City. e Identifica-
tion Record, it will be noted, reflects that on April 2, 193 ws - ‘
pentenced in Waghington, D. C., t0 two and ome-half to seven and one-half years
and was transferred to forton Reformatory om April 15, 1943, It will alsc be
m thst@D ves granted & conditionsl release fromz Alsatras on Decszber 17,

dce is one copy of the

It 4s requested that you sontact the Board of Parols and obtain all
background information &vailable rclstive this individusl, It is also

requssted that you oontact appropriate eo and obtain the facts lurnoundi.nzc
his conv for homicide (mensla Any otber background data svailad
eonosrning should also de : d to the Bureau, S

The inquiry ooncerning should be handled in & most diescreet
sanner. This should be given immediste sttention and the facts submitted to

ths Dureau ss expeditiously as possible,.
3 . o '7—//5"‘0?0?03
lnoffﬁn © RECORDED - MAE—é-s-s-:s-o-

est Knoxville Jousnr 0°ne3gsn 49
Oklshona City T8y

. * WooY 9muvaa,‘ngzaaa;u\‘\§
7-118 | ug‘ f“ GS‘._.I’_ u h
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4 folsan i ".‘."";- .
2 tada - ) Ger! '[,4 SR
- . ; [N -
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DIRECTOR ' URGENT - ' 4

GEORGE R« KELLY, ET AL, CHARLES F. URSCHEL - VICTIM, KIDNAPING. BUFILE
SEVEN DASH ONE ONE FIVE. REBULET DATED MARCH SEVENTEEN LAST. RECORDS

ALCATRAZ PRISON REFLECT QU
O /S SENTENCED TWO YEARS SIX MONTHS TO

SEVEN YEARS SIX MONTHS AT WASH., D. C., APRIL TWO, FORTY THREE FOR
MANSLAUGHTER. WAS RECEIVED AT ALCATRAZ FROM ATLANTA MARCH NINETEEN,
FORTY FOUR, AND WAS CONDITIONALLY RELEASED DIRECTLY FROM ALCATRAZ DEC-
EMBER SEVENTEEN, FORTY EIGHT. (NN ALcaTRAZ, HAS ADVISED GGENED
IN HIS opm:on WAS MENTALLY. QUOTE O« K« UNQUOTE UPON DISCHARGE, VAS
COOPERATIVE, OF AVERAGE INTELLIGENCE AND ABOVE AVERAGE SO FAR AS ALCATRA
CONVICTS WENT. ALCATRAZ PROGRESS REPORT INDICATES @ 'AS AVERAGE,
GOOD, COOPERATIVE, QUIET, AND PLEASANT. (NN GOT ALONG WELL WITH Q{.L‘

. \.
PRISONERS. IT WAS DETERMINED BATES ENTERED PRISON.HOSPITAL LAST feME o%/
MARCH TWENTY FOUR, FORTY EIGHT, AND DIED JULY FOUR, FORTY EIGHT. '

@D uvorK RECORD REFLECTS HE WAS CONFINED IN THE HOSPITAL JUNE TEN TO

JUNE NINETEEN, FORTY EIGHT, THOUGH ASSOCIATE WARDEN (D RECALLS

_cnxcm:n IN THE HOSPITAL MANY-TIMES m 'ADDITION TO ABOVE PRIOR
TO THE DEATH OF BATES, AND DURING THIS nm: 'WOULD HAVE BEEN'CLOSE TO

BATES. A COMPARISON OF THE WORK SEE&&[? BATES, T/m KELLY

INDICATES THESE MEN NEVER WORKED rqﬁm AND THE SNL{B50P ROTUNITY TO
VISIT WQULD HAVE BEEN DURING THEIR YARD nm: ok WHEN BATES WAS IN

END opmé’z %ﬁ: 155 '/4@:/ : - 62 A“ b_)C
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HOSPITAL. OFFICIALS STATE THAT BATES AND KELLY WERE FRIENDLY WHEN THEY
FIRST ARRIVED AT ALCATRAZ, VTHOUi;H THEY SUBSEQUENTLY STOPPED SPEAKING.
HOVEVER, ABOUT SIX WEEXS PRIOR TO BATES DEATH KELLY VISITED BATES
NEARL{?}:VERY DAY AND SAT UP WITH HIM A FEW NIGHTS. IT WAS FURTHER
LEARNED KELLY AND QBB WERE FRIENDS. IT WAS RECALLED BY OFFICIALS
THAT EDDY BENTZ, FORMER BIG-TIME BANK ROBBER AND NOW INCARCERATED AT
CHARLESTON, MASSACHUSETTS, STATE PRISON, AMONG OTHERS, OFTEN VISITED
BATES. IT VAS GENERALLY ACCEPTED AT ALCATRAZ THAT THE MAIN REASON OF
THESE VISITS WAS TO FIND OUT FROM BATES WHERE HE HID THE URSHCEL
MONEY. IT IS THE GENERAL BELIEF THAT BATES DID NOT TELL ANYONE AT
ALCATRAZ WHERE THIS MONEY WAS HIDDEN, PARTICULARLY KELLY. HOWEVER,
IT IS BELIEVED POSSIBLE THAT BATES, DURINS HIS SICKNESS, MIGHT HAVE TOLD
@ /B0UT THE MONEY AND WHERE IT WAS HIDDEN. A COPY OF--THIS TELE- "
TYPE IS BEING FORWARDED TO OKLAHOMA CITY AND KNOXVILLE AMSD. AMSD
LETTER FOLLOWING. |

'KIMBALL »
HOLD PLS cc_-\mM.R e SN

™ MbIC
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: TO  : DIRECTOR, FBI =~ N: . DATE: March 27, 1950
— -FROM : SAC QUY HOTTEL, WASHINGTON FIELD OFFICE /.;2 S~/
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Rebulet March .20, 1950,

L BIC
b1D

was first convicted of second degree murder and was
subsequen granted a second trial and pled guilty to manslaughter and
was sentenced on April 2, 1943, to 23 to 7% years.

The records at the U, S. Board of Parole reflect that .
_ after his sentence, was committed on April 15, 1543, making
] his term expire on October 1, 1950, He was released on Conditional
: b7c Release on December 17, 1948, While incarcerated at Lorton, Virginia,
under this offense, on November lli, 1943, he attempted to escape from
Lorton. He was subsequently tried for this attempted escape, but the
indi nt was dismissed as faulty in the Eastern District of \%xﬁpla,
\

and was not re-tried.
o 012

cc: Knoxville (AHMSD) ®,é -
cc: Oklahoma City (AMSD) \‘\Qd‘ @'

52 APR 101950
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was transferred to ‘the Atla.nta Penitentiary on
. January 8,-194l;, and subsequently transferred to Alcatraz on =~ .
March 19, 194k, .During the time he was incarcerated, a detainer -

" 'was placed against him as a parole violator from Nashville, Termessee.
However, prior to his release, this detainer was lifted, He is
presently under the jurisdiction of the United States Probation
Ufficer, (D Federal Building, Knoxville, Tennessee.

Since his release fram the permitentiary, he has regularly reported

to the Probation Officer, and his reports reflect that he has been
doing contracting work in Johnson City, Tennessee. The file further
reflected that the Probation Officer at Knoxville, Tennessee, has

had no trouble with

The records further reflect that he was born on

* at that he formerly resi!ed wit! Es
mother ather at Johnson City, Tennessese, and that
his relatives were listed as thres brothers and five sisters.

lat

i emre B i ta e wa e et

probation report reflects tha ow resides at

Johnson City. The file reflected further that during
incarceration at Alcatraz, he was considered a good prisoner and
his work properly with the proper attitude.

There was no further information which would be of assistance
in this matter in the files of the Metropolitan Police Department or the
United States Board of Parole, RUC

Al Bic
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PURPOSE o
- . ) - Tole. ool
To advise that information has been received from the Knoxville Boase
Otfice indicating that one may have learned of some informa- ®¥—mu

tion relastive to the whereapquts-of-the unrecovered ransom money in this
case from the late Albert L. Bates, subject of instant case, while both were
incarcerated at-Alcatraz. .

DETAILS

ingspo ennessee, recent
advised an agent of that office of the following information:*
%of Johnson City, Tennessee, has contacted ?and conNidentially
reques 1s assistance and advice regarding knowledge of a portion of

advised that he had

“cthe ransom money not yet recovered in instant case.
(Served time with Albert L. Bates, one of the subjects of case, at Alcatraz.
During thzir incarceration they became close friends and nursed Bates during
the illness which resulted in his death at Alcatraz. During this period Bates
advise of the location of a reported $83,000 of the Urschel ransom money
which Bates informed he understood the Urschel family would give 20% of, . . -
for its recovery.- pointed out to that he does not desire to become
@involved in this matter and personilly fears relatives and friends of George R.
Kelly

“—

informed that Kelly and Bates were known to be enemies at
Alcatraz and he is of the opinion that Bates 'held out" the above sum on Kelly
which caused this antagonism. @jcortinued that none of the gang responsible
for the abduction of Urschel are aware of where Bates concealed this money. He
described the sum as being in denominations of five, ten, and twenty dollar bills.
He also stated that he had been near the spot where Bates had this money concealed -,
[but decided that in view of his,@li) extensive criminal record and his desire.. -
-|to stay out of the penitentiary, that it was advisable to have@§ascertain -
whether or not the Urschel family is willing to give him 20% of the sum for its
recovery.

\ @D 25 =cvised that he has knownﬂror more than twenty-fire
kears and considers him to be an intelligent and hardened criminal; however, he ,

f
‘ elieves—ls sincere and may be reliable r %ardlng the above information.

- \\S i I J - - ',— . A'A:’ '

M oo 1 L i
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L A
reportedly toldﬁthat he does not desire to discuss this

| {matter with -an-agent of-the ¥Bl-an ~only cooperate if the Urschel family

will agree to give him a portion of the money for its recovery. :

b b —— S — ¥
- - i et

The San Francisco Oﬁ‘ice, upon receipt of this information at the Bureau,
“was directed to make immediate inquiry at Alecatraz in order to obtain background
data on and further to determine what contact did have or could
have had with Bates and George R. Kelly. This inquiry reflected that
was received at Alcatraz from Atlanta Penitentiary on March 19, 1944. At that
time he was serving a two and one-half to seven and one-half year sentence for
manslaughter committed at Washington, D. C. He was given a conditional release
from Alcatraz on December 17, 1948. Alcatraz avthorities advised that
was mentally all right upon discharge, was cooperative, of average intelligence
and above average so far as Alcatraz convicts went.

s A+ ] = AT iy T WU U

.The inquiry reflected that ‘Bates entered the prison hospital the last
time on March 24, 1948, and died on July 4, 1948. work record reflected
that he was confined in the hospital from June 10, to June 19, 1948; however, an
Associate Warden recalled that while Bates was in the hospita checked
into the hospital many times in addition to the above confinement and that during

this time he would have been close to Bates. A comparison of the work sheets of
Bates, @) and Xelly indicated that they never worked together and that the
only opportunity to visit would have been during their yard time or when Bates
was in the hospital.

Bates and Kelly reportedly were friendly when they first arrived at
Alcatraz though they' subsequently stopped speaking. However, commencing about
8ix weeks priorito Bates' death, Kelly visited Bates nearly every day and sat
up with him a few nights. - The inquiry further reflected that Kell
were friends., It was also recalled by Alcatraz officials that ntz, former
notorious bank robber now incarcerated at Charlestown, Massachusetts State Prison,
often visited Bates. It was generally accepted at Alcatraz that the main reason
for these visits was to find out from Bates where he hid the Urschel money. It
is the general belief at Alcatraz that Bates did not tell anyone at Alcatraz where
this money was hidden, particularly Kelly; however, it was suggested that it is
possible that Bates, during his sickness, might have told&of the where-
abouts of the money.

DEVELOPI'ENT OF BACKGROUND DATA ON—BY THE WASHINGTON FIELD OFFICE

The Washington Field Office was directed to obtain background data
surrounding conviction for manslaughter and also to obtain available
information from the U. S. Board of Parole
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The Board of Parole records showed that—w'as commi tted on
l April 15, 1943, and indicated that his ft1ll term would expire on October 1, 1950.
He was given a conditional release on Decexrber 17, 1948. - While incarcerated at
‘ Virginie, under this offense he attempted an escape on November 14, 1943.
m;as transferred to the Atlanta Penitentiary on January 8, 1944, and sub-
sequen transferred to Alcatraz on March 19, 1944. During the time he was
incarcerated a detainer was placed against him as being:a parole violator from
Nashville, Tennessee. This was lifted, however, prior to his release, He is
presently under the jurisdiction of the U. S, Probation Officer in Knoxville.
His record in this regard apparently is satisfactory.

IDENTIFICATION RECORD ON L

has— His Identification Record reflects convictions
as far back as 1929, His record indicates that he later was involved in a burglary,
an gttempt to commit murder, an attempt to commit robbery and an escape. He was - ._
received at the Brushy Mt. Pen at Petros, Tennessee, on February 7, 1931, on a sentenct
‘of from nine to fifty-seven years; however, he was paroled on Ncvember 28, 1939.
The above 18 in addition to the manslaughter conviction commiited in Washington,
D. C. @D bes not been the subject of a Bureau investigation.

BACKGROUND

Cf the $200,000 in twenty dollar bills paid as ransom in instant case,
$123,394.50 of ransor: money and money obtained in- exchange for ransom notes has
been recovered. It is poted that $73,337.50 was recovered frcm George Kelly and
his wife Katherine. In addition, $10,000 of Kelly's share of the ransom was reportedl;
given to Mrs. Shannon-and $12,000 more of the ransom was given to unnamed j
at Minneapolis,  Minnesota. Kelly was supposed to have received\{1O0,
money" for this $12,000. .

The above accounts for £95,337.50 of Kelly's shar the ransom money.
It is noted that the Bureau has f;co'vered $49,257 of Albert Bates' Xhare of the
ransom. It is noted that of Batés! share, $200 of unrzcovered money was paid by
his alleged wife, Mrs. Clarg{/Feldman, to an individual who advised her of Bates!
arrest at Denver. This was done at the instructions of Bates. £10,000 of unrecovered
money was also paid by Mrs., Feldman to Attorney Ben B. lLaska to defend Bates at his
trial. Considering all of the above, there remains outstanding £45,205.50 which

. has never been accounted for.

Bates has stated that he, as one of the kidnapers, received $94,250 of
the ransom money and that Kelly was given $11,500 for expenses in comection with
the kidnaping, plus his share of $§94,250. Consequently, it appears from the above
that there is an excellent chance that Bates had knowledge of the unrecovered ransom




€

- moneym that Ahe posszbhﬁﬂsedm—location during his, Bates, —
: iliness. However; it is noted here tha information indicates that
: the bills are in &5, $10 and $20 denominations ’ whereas the ransom money was
all in v20 bills. B ) ) . ) -
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Pertaining to the understand.mg of ”that the Urschel family
is willing to pay 20% for information as to the whereabouts of the umrecovered
money, the file reflects that Katherine@Xelly was interviewed on July 5, 1944,

by Special Agents &t the Alderson Reforﬁzatory. She explained at that time that
around 1935, while she was an immate -4t the U. S. Detention Farm, Milan, Michigan,
she was personally contacted by E. E. Kirkpatrick, intermediary in instant case,
and was advised by Mr. Kirkpatrick that she could have 30% of all money.'the
recovery of which resulted from infcrmetion she might have, with the urider-
standing that this 30% would be used for the education of Katherinets -daughter.
She denied any knowledge whatsoever of the whereabouts of the money but stated
that George Kelly and Bates were the only ones to her knowledge who could give
information as to its whereabouts. She also explained that in 1943 wshe had
written to George Kelly at Alcatraz suggesting the desirabjlity of disclosing

the whereabouts of the money. She continued that Kelly responded by severely
criticizing her for even suggesting such a thing.

It is to be noted that according to the file, no reward has ever
been offered Yor information leading tc the recovery of the ransom money;
however, a private reward of §15,000 was offered for the apprehension of George
and Katherine Xelly.

- ACTION RECCIAENDED

It is felt that the Knoxville Office should make every effort through
to arrange for an interview with @B He should be interrogated
very closely on this matter and advised of the provisions of Section 1202 of
Title 18, U, S. Code, which is commonly termed the "money changers violation".
during the course of the interview should be advised that the question
of a gratuity or reward %ill be a matter entirely for Charles F. Urschel to
decide. I

It is felt that any contact with Charles F. Urschel and Ernest E.
Kirkpatrick, the intermediary in instant case as well as close contact of the
Bureau over a period of years, should be held in abeyance pending the results
of the interview mtha : '

Attached hereto is an AMSD letter to Knoxville and Oklahoma City
directing Knoxville to arrange for the interview of by Bureau Agents
and edvising Oklahoma City to make no contact with the Urschels or anyone else
relative to this matter until so instructed by the Bureau. Appropriate serials
are enclosed for Knoxville.

Al BIC
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PURPOSE

" . To advise that* who nursed subject Albert W. Bates  owa_____
Just prior to Bates! death at fLlcatraz, has been interviewed and indicatss S
" that he may have received information from Bates which would assist in the
location of the unrecovered ranson money in instant case but that he will not
divulge this information unless there is a reward in it for himself. He alsc
indicated that he plana to contact victim, Urschel, through some means to
determine his attitude concerning a reward.

DETAILS .

The Knoxville Office has advised that has‘ésen interviewed
by Special Agents and advised that while incarcerated in Alcatpaz subject Bates
came to feel kindly toward him because of nursing him the hospital
during the last three or four months of Bates' 1life. It is noted that Bates died
on July 4, 1948. During this period Bates told that he wanted him to
have the unrecovered portion of the Urschel ransom money which Bates described
as being $83,000 in $5, $10 and $20 denominations.m is not certain that
Bates 8pec1fically stated all of the sum was from the Urschel case but that that
is his impression. .

_.He advised that George Kelly during - the last couple of months of Bates! —
1ife visited Bates frequently and that on one occasion Bates told”hat
Kelly's purpose in these visits was to secure from Bates the location of the
unrecovered money. Bates informed that he did not intend to disclose
this information to Kelly. However, related that from time to time Bates
gave him, information as to the location of the money. He stated that-
it appearsd to be Bates! plan to use the money in the event he was released from
Alecatraz and that Bates only gave him this information when he realized his heart
condition was such that he probably would die. Several days prior to his death,
according t Bates told him that there was onse more thing that he wante
to tell him and that on the night of Bates! death he sent word fo to see
him; howsver, he was unable to see him on that night and vpon his arrival at the,
hospftal during the following morning he learned that Bates was dead. He stat A
that he believes if he had had an opportunity to see Bates aone more time Bate
would have told him something further regarding the hidden money.

RE.OORDED 19 [/ - “ AN
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-————M¥Memo to ¥r. ladd

; stated that he clearly recalls that Bates-said the amount of the ranson :

= -\money was $200,000, however, the Urschel family had paid $210,000 of which he,

Bates, got 3105, . It is noted that the file indicates that $200,000 was paid

gnhratsxsom money and that Bates has previously stated that he personally received
9 ’2 0. )

@D indicated that he does not believe Bates gave any other individual
information as to the location of the money and further that he feels that it may
be possible for him to locate the money on the basis of the information supplied
to him by Bates. - He continued that he believes that his information together with
certain data which he belisves the Bureau possaesses will enable him to locate this
money. He refused to elaborate as to the Bureau's ®*data®" that he had in mind.

@D r:ised the matter of what the Bureau would promise him for the
information he possessed and was advised that the matter of a gratuity or & reward
would be a matter for Mr. Urschel himself to decide. W then stated that
while at Alcatraz it came to his attention from an unrecalled source that Urschel
would pay 20 per cent of the recovered amount to any person responsible for 1its
recovery. was advised of the provisions of the Money Chdgers Violation
and stated that he did not plan on attempting to recover the money for himself
and remarked that he has spent 18 years in custody and is trying to go "straight®.
He indicated that he is on parole until October, 1950, however, a previous inquiry
at the Board of Parole in Washington reflected that s given a conditional
release on December 17, 1948, and that his full term will expire on October 1, 1950.

continued that, since the Bureau will not promise him a reward,
he preferred to contact Mr. Urschel and determine his attitude relative to a reward.

did not indicate how he planned to contact Urschel. ~In this ard it is™ °
rotes e
Kingsport, Tennessee orman eau concerning this matter,
indicated that—probably would advise him of his plans in this connection
and has been instructed to promptly contact a Knoxville agent should any

information relative to this come to his attention.

Knoxville observed that Pappeared cooperative during the interview
but near the outset indicated that he would not divulge any information until he
was certain that there was a reward in it for himself.

BACKGROUND

The Knoxville Office previously advised that told an agent of that
office that #of Johnson City, Tennessee, had contacted
@ =16 confidentially requested his assistance and advice regardin

knowledge of the whereabouts of some of the unrecovered ranson money in instant

| »A\\ Vi
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" Memo to Mr. Ladd

biC

....-0888. had advised that he had served time at Alcatraz with subject Bdtes . ._
and that he had nursed Bates during the illness which resulted in his death and
- that Bates had advised him of the location of a reported $83,000 unrecovered Urschel
ransom money concerning which Bates understood the Urschel family would give 20
per cent of, for its recovery.

U’C @Y :ricina) record indicates convictions as far back as 1929. He
served time in Alcatraz as the result of a conviction for manslaughter in
Washington, D. C. He was sentenced on April 2, 1943 to 21 to 73 years. As
indicated above he was given a conditional release on December 17, 19h8 and
his full sentence will expire on October 1, 1950.

—

Inquiry was made by thy‘éan Francisco Office at Alcatraz and the
possibility of Bates having given this information t was established. b'7C.
The inquiry also reflected that and Kelly were friends at Alcatraz.
b"ID Inquiry at and the Board of Parole also

was made by the Washington ice relative to his conviction of manslaughter
and the present status of his conditional release. This inquiry reflected that
he is on conditional release as above stated and ~ - is presently under the sipervision
of the U, S. Probation Office in Knoxville. Therea.t‘ter » the Knoxville Office was

instructed to arrange to interviev (D b""c

The ransom paid in this case was $200,000 in $20 bills. Of this amount
Bates has previously stated that he received 59’: 250. Of his share §43257 has been

1
3 recovered.
= i The file fails to reflect that an offer of reward was ever made for
= B information leading to the recovery of the ransom money; howaver a private reward
21 of $15,000 was offered for the apprehension of George and Katherine Kelly.
A Pertaining to the understanding of (iBthat the Urschel family is willing to
K b‘t pay 20 per cent for information as to the whereabouts of this money, the file
T3 E reflects that Katherine Kelly was interviewed on July 5, 19LL, by Special Agents
g at the Alderson Reformatory. She explained at that time that around 1935, while
e she was an immate at the U. S. Detention Farm, Milan, Michigan, she was
R personally contacted by E. E. Kirkpatrick, intermediary in instant case, and
. was advised by Mr. Xirkpatrick that she could have 30 per cent of all money the
R recovery of which resulted from information she might have, with the understanding

that this 30 per cent would be used for the education of Katherine's daughter.
She denied any knowledge whatsoever of the whereabouts of the money but stated
that George Kelly and Bates were the only ones to her knowledge who could give
information as to its whereabouts. She also explainad that in 19L3 she had
written to George Kelly at Alcatraz suggesting the desirability of disclosing
the whereabouts of the money. She continued that Kelly responded by severely
criticizing her for even suggesting such a thing.
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= lf - ——"" It is recommended that at this time the Oklahoma City Office arrange
to confer with the victim, Charles F. Urschel, and to fully advise him of the
information received from Concerning the reward, desires
‘ should be fully explained; howeVer, no opinion whatsoever ch e given as

to whether or not Mr. Urschel should offer & reward for information leading

to the recovery of the outstanding ransom money., If he desires to of h
reward he should then be advised that the Bureau intends to question ﬁ
again and during the interview he will be advised of Mr. Urschel's wishes,

It should also be explained to Mr. Urschel that the Burezu desires to be advised
of any contact by or anyone acting in his behalf.

In view of the background of Mr. E. E. Kirkpatrick, noting that he
vas the intermediary in this case-and has been a c¢lose friend of the Bureau
over a period of years, it is suggested that at the time (klahoma City arranges
to confer with Mr. Urschel the suggestion be offered that he may care to have
Mr. Kirkpatrick present at the conference. If this suggestion meets vith a
favorable response and the situation is amenable to it, the Oklahama City Office
should personally advise Mr. Kirkpatrick..

Knoxville is being advised that at the conclusion of the above
they will be sdvised of what further action is desired.

Attached is a teletype issuing the above instructions.

oM -

Attachment . .

/.

Knoxville has advised that on April 28, 19 ote a
letter to Mr. Urschel at the request of dvising him.of story
concerning the unrecovered portion of the Urschel ransom money. A copy of the
letter has been furnished by (il to the Knoxville Office and it reflects
that the Bureau has been contacted relative to this matter but would not
promise a reward and tha desires to withhold this information
pending the consideration of Mr. Urschel concerning a reward. It is recommended
khat the attached teletype is still in order.

Addendum:

A\ BIC
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e - —UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE e )
L ’ ] : [ T ¢ cor Mr.ladd

—ir.-Rosen

’ ~ To: COMMUNICATIONS SECTION. gy 1“1950 )u R a-

Transmit_the fonowigg mosusa to: ..coa’ _CKIAHCHA CITY
. A ENOXVILLE

N .
er. “@E KELLY, ¥ Ww., KT L., CBARLES P.chmn., VICTI, KJUNAPING., RRE IHOIV"‘LL.
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f,ro mnmrgu mm.m ‘xo cclm vrm mm, cmzzs z. mscnin; Ar mr m
NE GMOULD BE FULLY mm or me muw avm.m: nr_
DISIRES COECYRNINO & REWARD BHOULD ss ruLLY xxpmm YO URSCHL. | HOREVER, uo
omzmaawmmoymonmnrwrommcnuaunz.'r“ncam.. T
.AMOUNT TRERROF SUNLD BE OFFERED. 1P URSCHEL LESIKES 70 OFZER SUCH 4 RSEARD, RE
S170LD BE IRFORYRD mu THE BURRAU nasmm m axn'nmvm -n:u THA? TORTNO
TIS RETH TERVIEW mcm.-s unm TOMARDS B REFARD WILL BE wu;m URSCHEL
SHOULD ALSO BE mvmn TIAT YOUR OFFICE DESIRES 70 B INPORMED OF ANT COVTACT -

BY QEEDOR ANYONE ACTTNG TN HIS BEHALY JN TNTS MATTER. TN VIEW OF PACT TAT
'ERVEST B. KIRKPATRICK ¥AS THTEHVEDIARY IM WIS CASE AS ¥ELL AS A CLOSS FRIWD ’
'OF THE BUREAU OVER A PERIOD OF YRARS, YOU AE INSTRUCTED THAT AT TF TIVE YO0
ARRANGE 10 OONFER WIT! URSCHEL, TE “FUOOESTICH SHOULD BE WADE THAT HE MAY CarE'

[

1’0 EM'E KIEKPA‘!!IGK PRESENT. IF SWGESTIG! RECRIVES ?AV«'HABL" RBPO'!SE ARD-
SITOATICE IS AMEMABRIZ T0 1T, YOU SHOULD PERSONALLY ADVISE KIRKPATRICK OF TRE

CONPERENCE., THIS BATTER SHJULD RECEIVE MOST EXPEDITIOUS ATTRNTION AND ME

“Yorms Dms'momn

848 MAR17 1965“LY 2 1830

WSEN’T VIA' et -'7'1 et sl

o 81iAY 9 1950,
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FBf Bbe KNOXVILLE  4-28-50 s-26p - [}
IRECTOR FBI AND SAC, OKLAHOMA CITY URGENT
'GEORGEKELLY, WAS., ETAL-- CHARLES F. URSCHEL, VIKID. RE KNOXVILLE
* LETTER MARCH TVENTYFIFTH. (JJJEEEEEED T+IS DATE UROTE LETTER TO e
victid cHARLES F. URSCHEL AT REQUEST oF (U ADvISING OF
STORY CONCERNING UNRECOVERED PORTION OF URSCHEL RANSOM MONEY. coi;gri
OF THIS LETTER FURNISHED BY @) WHICH REFLECTS FBI HAS BEEN /I
coNTACTED BUT WouLD NOT PROMISE @M A REVWARD IF MONEY RECOVERED
THROUGH KIS INFORMATION AND (NN DESIRES TO WITHHOLD HIS IN- {
FORMATION PENDING CONSIDERATION OF URSCHEL AS TO A REWARD._ - jl‘
ROBEY }

END RECORDED - 76
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i SUBJBCT* GEORGE , wes., et al. Y
e o ~ CHARLES F. VICTIM — === e e y/’;\ P
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Rebulet Merch 31, 1950

[ Through the ooopera.tion of.
interviewed by Speciel Agen
on April 22, 1950 at -the Johnson City Res
iterated to the Special Agents interviewing him substanti
same information regarding thls matter as that which he had previous-
1y given {rich 18 eet out in Enoxville letter to the Bureau
dated Mexrch 10, 1950. In additionm, related he was in no
wey connected with the URSCHFL kidnaping. He pointed out during 1933
and 1934, he was serving & sentence in the Brushy Mountain, Tennessee
Prison. 'BATES, according to (B felt kindly towerd him for the
resson QP cursed him during the last three or four months of
BATES' life,

BATES having died during the Spring of 1948. During this
period BATES toldﬂh

re-

&

e wanted him to have the unrecovered portion
of the URSCHEL ransom money which BATES said was $83 and vhich
money is in denominetions of $5, $10, and $20 bilds. “In this regard
said he is not certain BATES specifically stated all of this
sum was from the URSCHEL kidnaping but said " 18 his impression this éf\/
entire emount resulted from the URSCHEL kidnaping. _DW-

He said subject GEORGE KELLY during the last sixty days or so of BATES!
life visited BATES frequently and on one occasion BATES told!
that KELLY's purpose in these visits was to secure from BATES the
location of unrecovered portion of the URSCEEL ransom money. BATES
informed he did not intend to disclose this information to
KELLY. elated from time to time BATES gave him information as
to the location of this money. He stated it appeared to be BATES' plan
to use the money in the event he was released from Alcatraz and BATES
only gave this information when he reelized his heart cendition
wes such t he would probebly die. Several days prior to his death
BATES informed there was one more thing he wanted to tell On
the ni%t of BATES' death, he sent word for (il to see ovever
uneble to see him on this night and upon ival
e hospital the following morning he learned BATES dead. “‘
—_— € 9/ e

7-195 ' .»’

2 cc - Oklahoma City (AMSD)
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this regard, he stated he believes 1f he had had en opportunity
to see BATES one more time BATES would have told hinm somet.hing
f‘urther regarding this _concealed money. - - - - T

r e o v bmem o S ANt e omae
PO
B

Tpaie R

) -atated. he clearly recalls BATES sald the amount of the RS 3
~em—esee— ST nangom money demanded of the URSCHEL family was $200,000, however ST
the URSCEEL family had paid $210,000 of which BATES got $105,000. (A0 ;‘ -‘j‘;

78

ald he does not believe BATES told any other person at a 1‘,‘.-;
Alcatraz of the location of this money.  Ee stated he feels it may g%

be impossible for him to lcate the money on the basis of the infor- !

mation given him dy BATES. Be added however he is of the opinion ’

his information together with certain data which he believes to have
been developed during the course of this investigation by the FBI and
‘which he believes to the files of the FBI, will enable him to
locate the money. fused to elaborate further as to the
"certain data" he had in mind in this regard.

At thie point?aised the question 6f what the Buresu would
promise him for information which would lead to the recovery of the
remainder of the URSCHEL ransom money. He was emphatically advised

the Bureau is unable to promise him anything for it's recovery and

was further informed any gretituity or reward would be a mastter for
CHARLES F. URSCEEL, the victim, to decids. (i} vent on to sey,
vhile at Alcetraz, it came to his attention Mr. URSCHEL had promised
20% of the amount recovered would be paid to any person responsible

for it's recove advised he does not recall the source of -
this report. advised of the provisions of Section 1202,
Title 18 USC. He said he did not plan to attempt to secure the money

_for himself and remarked he has spent a total of 18 years in custody,

is under parole until October 1950, and is presently trying to go
"atraight"”.

” stated since the Bureau will not promise to give him a reward

or the money's recovery, he preferred to contect Mr., URSCEEL and
determine his attitude concerning the reward. He said if the Bureau
should desire to further discuss the matter, he could be contacted

through

did not state how anned to contact Mr. URSCHEL. Mr.

8 of the opinion vill advise him of his plans in this
connection. 8 been instructed to promptly contact Agent -

dif he learns (i hes contacted or attempted to contact

URSCHEL. :

Al b7c/
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: B‘IC/ during the course of this interview, appsared
; cooperative but near the outset of this interrogation remarked he .

would-not divulge the information BATES had given him until he wes
certg;n_ there was a reward in it for himself. . :

No further action is 'Be.'mg taken in this matter by the
Enoxville Office wntil further instructed by the Bureau.
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m:cron, FBI AND SAC-S DALLAS,’ xnoxvn.u:, OKLAHOMA CITY
czoncz@xnu, VAS, ETAL, CHARLES F. URSCHEL, VICTIM, KIDNAPING! CHARLES
Fo URSCHEL, MILAM BLDG., SAN ANTONIO, TEX., ABVISED THAT HE RECEIVED
LETTER FrROM QUMD THIS DATE CLAIMING TO KNOW VHEREABOUTS OF UNRECOV-
ERED PORTION OF RANSOM MONEY REQUESTING TVENTY PERCENT IF RECOVERY
EFFECTED, MR, URSCHEL STATED THAT HE wouwa"; RCENT

oF MONEY RECOVERED AND THAT GENERcOouLD VISED BY BUREAU

AGENTS. HE STATED THAT IT WAS NOT NECESSARY TO HAVE AVAILABLE ERNEST

Seem——

E. KIRKPATRICK FOR CONFERENCES OR CONSULTATION AT THIS TIME BUT THAT

SHOULD IT DEFINITELY BE DETERMINED THAT MONEY IS TO BE RECOVERED, HE
THEN DESIRED, TO HAVE MR. KIRKPATRICK ASSIST HIM. BECAUSE OF PRIOR com-

mm:nrs, MR. ‘unﬁc&. nmuzsn_:n TO BE CONTACTED AT ELEVEN A. M. To-
MORROW AT WHICH TIME HE WILL MAKE AVAILABLE CONTENTS OF LETTER FROM

R ———

WEEKS
COBR PLS FIFTH LINE SECOND FROM LAST WORD IS “TWENTY"

END AND ACK PLS L __ | _g;
VA 7-24 PM oK FBI vA @D |
PL DID NOT RECEIVE FIRST PART OF MESSAGE ILL YOU REPEAT FOR DL

TO DL I WILL CALL T YOU BACK RECORBED - 43 ‘ £ S (P

oK ' .V,J“ 191556 56 " MAY 1950
Z :n’ -b. 37
- KX OK FBI KX “ == .
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'DIRECTOR AND SACS, SAN ANTONIO, ‘DALLAS AND KNOXVILLE- U

' ‘rou.owmc TELETYPE m:czxvr.n TODAY raon BUREAUs QUOTE. RE

.. , ,
KNOXVILLE LET APRIL TWENTY FIVE AND TEL APRIL TWENTYEIGHT LAST.--l: L

OKLAHOMA CITY IS INSTRUCTED TO IMMEDIATELY ARRANGE TO CONFER WITH
VICTIM, CHARLES F. URSCHEL. AT THAT TINME HE SHOULD BE FULLY ADVISED
OF THE INFORMATION SUPPLIED BYQINED @D DESIRES CONCERNING
'A REWARD SHOULD BE FULLY EXPLAINED TO URSCHEL. HOWEVER, NO OPINION
SHOULD BE OFFERED IN ANY WAY AS TO WHETHER OR NOT A REWARD OR THE
AMOUNT THEREOF SHOULD BE OFFERED. IF URSCHEL DESIRED TO OFFER SUCH
A REVARD, HE SHOULD BE INFORMED THAT THE BUREAU DESIRES TO REINTERVIEW
@ /> THAT DURING THIS REINTERVIEW URSCHELS ATTITUDE TOWARDS THE
' REVARD WILL BE EXPLAINED. URSCHEL SHOULD ALSO BE Anvigr:n‘run YOUR
OFFICE DESIRES TO BE INFORMED OF ANY CONTACT BY OR ANYONE f
ACTING IN HIS BEHALF IN THIS MATTER. IN VIEW OF F HAT ERNEST
EKIRKPATRICK WAS INTERMEDIARY IN THIS CASE AS VELL AS A CLOSE

FRIEND OF THE BUREAU OVER A PERIOD OF YEARS, é[ APﬁ }NS,TRUCTED

P
‘THAT AT THE TIME YOU ARRANGtﬂ%gg Z‘Ufﬁ CHEL, THE SUGGESTION
SHOULD BE MADE THAT HE MAY CAREEXO HRVE KIRKPATRICK PRESENT.

(‘o-

i N 3’ '
AP ELIE SR |
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IF SUGGESTION Rscuvss FAVORABLE RESPONSE AND SITUATION IS
. AMENABLE TO IT, YOU SHOULD PERSONALLY ADVISE KIRKPATRICK OF THE
CONFERENCE., mxs,mr'n:a SHOULD RECEIVE MOST EXPEDITIOUS ATTENTION

AND THE BUREAU IMMEDIATELY ADVISED OF THE RESULTS. KNOXVILLE WILL

BE ADVISED AT CONCLUSION OF ABOVE WHAT FURTHER ACTION IS DESIRED BY
THE BUREAU. umuor}:;

FOoR . INFORMATION DALLAS AND SAN ANTONIO, G REFERRED TO IN

BUTEL IS IDENTICAL vm{* FORMER ALCATRAZ INMATE

KNOUN TO HAVE BEEN CLOSELY ASSOCIATED VITH BATES UP TO TIME OF

BATES DEATH IN ALCATRAZ SPRING, NINETEEN FORTY EICHT.(NNED
PRESENT ADDRESS, —JOHNSON CcITY,
nnnsssm:. KNOXVILLE LETTER OF APRIL TWENTY FIVE, REFERRED TO IN
BUTEL, REFLECTS RESULT OF INTERVIEV OFJEJBY AGENTS OF KNOXVILLE
OFFICE FOLLOVING ARRANGEMENTS For INTERVIEV BY QD
-}
.KINGSPORT, TENN B STATED IN INTERVIEW HE PERSONALLY IN

NO WAY CONNECTED WITH URSCHEL KIDNAPING, 'Pomrmq_‘qur THAT DURING
PERTINENT PERIOD HE WAS SERVING SENTENCE IN BUSHY MOUNTAIN, TENN.
PRISON. —énmzé BATES FELT KINDLY TOWARD HIM INASMUCH AS HE,
— NURSED BATES DURING LAST THREE OR FOUR MONTHS OF BATES LIFE,

" DURING WHICH TIME, ACCORDING To (MMM BATES EXPRESSED DESIRE FOR

. U To RECOVER THAT PORTION OF THE RANSOM MONEY PAID BY URSCHEL

o . Al b1C
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'UHICH AMOUNTED TO, ACCORDING T0 BATES, EIGHTY THREE THOUSAND

__DOLLARS IN FIVE, TEN AND TWENTY DOLLAR" BILLS-—STATES

THIS APPARENTLY WAS THE tmazcovzm:n PORTION OF RANSOM MONEY

FOLLOVING PAYMENT OF TWO HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS FOR RELEASE OF
vicTiM urSCHEL . STATED, HOVEVER, BATES INFORMED HIM THAT
SUBJECTS IN INSTANT KIDNAPING ACTUALLY RECEIVED TWO HUNDRED TEN
THOUSAND DOLLARS FOR RELEASE OF URSCHEL, OF mucu BATES RECEIVED

ONE HUNDRED FIVE mousmn.-wvxssn THAT WHILE INCARCERATED

AT ALCATRAZ HE HEARD, THROUGH A CHANNEL NOT RECALLED, THAT URSCHEL
HAD PROMISED TO PAY TWENTY PER CENT REVARD FOR THE RECOVERY OF THE
RANSOM MONEY NOT PREVIOUSLY RECOVERED, AND IS INTERESTED IN DISCUSSIN(
THIS MATTER OR HAVING INFORMATION RELIABLY REPORTED TO HIM BY AGENTS

PERTAINING TO ANY REWARD MR. URSCHEL WOULD BE WILLING TO PAY FOR

RECOVERED RANSOM MONEY. QD vAS INFORMED BUREAU NOT IN POSITION
TO PROMISE REWARD, AT WHICH TIME —snm:n HE PREFERRED TO
CONTACT MR. URSCHEL TO DETERMINE HIS ATTITUDE CONCERNING REWARD.
G is oF OPINION—WILL KEEP HIM ADVISED OF HIS PLANS AND

~ POSSIBLY MAKE EFFORT TO PERSONALLY CONTACT URSCHEL RE REWARD.

BUREAU FILES REFLECT SUM OF TWO HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS IN
TVENTY DOLLAR BILLS PAID FOR RANSOM INSTANT CASE. ONE HUNDRED
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__PAGE FOUR S

OF RANSOM MONEY AND HONEY OBTAINEDqlN EXCHANGE FOR RANSOM MONEY
————————HAS—BEEN—REGOVERED.—BAIES—BECEIVED_AS-BIS_SHARE.NINEIX_EQHR,

: %4, TWENTY THREE THOUSAND THREE NINETY FOUR DOLLARS AND FIFTY CENTS
!
|

; 'THOUSAND, TWO HUNDRED FIFTY, OF WHICH AMOUNT FORTY NINE THOUSAND TWO
= ‘-3-'*-;“-'nunnnsn FIFTY SEVEN -DOLLARS -HAVE -BEEN - RECOVERED., -HAS STATED ..
T77"THE HAS BEEN NEAR §POT WHERE "BATES 'HID 'RANSOM MONEY, BUT DUE TO HIS =
'.CRIMINAL RECORD HAD NO DESIRE TO ATTEMPT TO RECOVER MONEY FOR

_PERSONAL USE, BUT IS mn:azsn:o IN REWARD FOR RECOVERY. KNOXVILLE

BY TELETYPE APRIL TWENTY EIGHT LAST ADvISED GEEEED ON THAT DATE HAD

VRITTEN URSCHEL THE REQUEST or— ADVISING OF -STORY
CONCERNING UNRECOVERED PORTION OF RANSOM MONEY. COPY OF LETTER WAS

FURNISHED BY@EJPTO KNOXVILLE AGENTS. THIS LETTER REFLECTED FBI

HAD BEEN CONTACTED, BUT WouLD NoT PRomISE NN REWARD IF MONEY

RECOVERED THROUGH HIS INFoRMATION, THEREFORE, (RN vITHHOLDING

INFORMATION PENDING CONSIDERATION OF URSCHEL AS TO REWARD.

SAN ANTONIO OFFICE WILL CONTACT CHARLES F. URSCHEL AT HIS OFFICE
' LOCATED MILAM BUILDING, SAN ANTONIO, AND COMPLY WITH BUREAU
INSTRUCTIONS SET FORTH HEREIN, — - - -

DALLAS OFFICE BEING FURNISHED INFORMATION IN ORDER THAT ERNEST E.
xmxpméxcx, PRESENTLY AT HIS HOME, BROWNWOOD, TEXAS, CAN BE CONTACTE
AS SUGGESTED IN BUTEL. NO CONTACT SHOULD BE MADE, HOWEVER, PENDING
RECEIPT OF INSTRUCTIONS FROM SAN ANTONIO. OC ORIGIN.

- BRYCE )
EN CORRECTION PAGE FOUR LINE TEN LAST WORD IS * STORY™
END ACK IN ORDER - N
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PURPOSE ; : S—
. To advise that ? hes been re-interviewed and states that
Bates advised him that he buried some of the ransom monsy in the rear of

an unidentified house where he resided between the time of the payment of the
renso® and his spprehension. .

DETATIS __

Knoxville has advised that has been re-interviewed amd
was advised that Mr. Urschel is willin pey 20% of eny ransom money recovered
as & result of information whichd md.ght supply.  Thereafter gave

the following information:

Subject Albert Betes told him that following instant kidnaping he was
in ¥emphis, Tennessee and "doing well® until Kelly arrived in that city.
Because of Kelly's presence in Memphis, Bates reportedly léft that city and
according to him, this resulted in his epprehension. From this conversation
is of the opinion that Bates concealed the unrecovered portion of the
ransom money at a house in which he resided in Memphis. According to
Bates did not t€l]l him the address where the money is buried but gave him the
following informetion on at least three different occesions. Bates allegedly
told him that the money, which he claims is §83,000 in §5, $10, end $20 bills,
is concealed in three msterd jars which ere buried in a hole made by & post
hole digger at the rear left corner of a house, four feet from the corner of
the house, one foot out from the house, and two to three feet in the ground.
—beheves thet from the above informetion the ransom money cen be recovered
rom one of Bates! residences between the time of the payment of yansom

money and his apprehension. Jdoes not desire to.participate the search
for this money and has fequeste that-his ‘identity be protected. A
. RN o o .
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ACTION REcommED , PO

Noting the nebulcrus nature o information
action a.s recommnded at this tims: YN

Oklahomn City should tho:j@%y view its file in this matter for
possibld*plhces where Bates may have res éld tween the time of the paymnt
of the ransom’ money and his apprehension in Denver,. Colorado on Angust s- 1933,
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Memorandum for Mr. ladd

. The Bureen should then be sdvised as to what these leads entail and thereafter™ ™~

appropriate instructions will be issued by the Buresmu. It is &1so recommendsd
that the San Antonio Office advise Mr. Urschel at this time of the information
received from and pointing out thet the Buresu at this time is making
inquiry to determine the possibilities in regard to information and
that he will later be advised as to what action is going to be teken, Attached
is & teletype to Oklshoma City and San Antonio setting out these instructions.

All BIC
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el FEDERAL BUREAU oF. v , CC-150
- (s *ITED STATES DEPAR ' - ' /
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- “To: COMMUNICATIONS SECTION. , S _
| ' Transmit the following message to: ‘m 4 2950
- ‘ -8 ! pax ll?m 0
Nl //_5' L/5
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’L"j &-"mn .,mmr.mncrm.muma. N
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o zm-mm-:mm nmmwmvsm o
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ADVISE MM OF URSCREL'S DESINE TEHAT BUKEAU BANDLE MATYER AND THAT BE

IILLW umcmrznmmovm. mxzmmnwsum
BOOYER

EU‘IszLﬁ.« -
- mumcmumnm

an (ATR WAIL)
) Note: Nr, Urschel has been interviewsd in San Antonio and
thst he had received the letter from @iiwtich was written at
request. The letter requested of sny monsy recovered as the result
of informmtion supplied by Urschel expressed & willingnsess $0 -
oooperate and will offer the requested 20%. 1 desires that the
_Buresu handle the recowery and requested that be advised of his
willingness to cooperste and of his offer of + Urschel statez that
he desires t0 perticipsts in eny recovery made. He iz holding the
uknwledpntqt Jstter in sbeyance pending the above, Urschel -
doubt as suthenticity of the informetion received by
mumhthmmthtw,ow”m,onyhm&wd.

34
o t B. Kirkpatrick is reportedly presently st his homo at Erown-
?: wod,rma. It was suggested to Urschel thet he mxy care to hawo
o Kirkpetrick present during ocur interview with him, Bowever, he advised
. that such was not necessary but that should it be determined thet any
-:ne; tohmmd,he‘mmwretohmnrkpam&uﬂsthh.::
COPIES DESTROYED - ° 3 =
848 Man 17 1965 . - (% b' m"md Tha =
iy §°:"1"‘-—- f?\ ﬂ;‘&o .Agg-'omm‘ -?. @ g S
Mr. Qlavin - S w
o MensT—— A N N = b~z &
e s P iz
wrodarso —— ._J‘AVH £ D
. g: :: ;'_ ' (..‘i PN g =
B SRR 50 g3 Sj
gt € SR 4
— ‘.j "05" ,'.‘ ‘,
SGue 2R o A
: >~ T ¥t M Per & \
V

Al BTC



;‘ LTy Uf peerme gy l l ) )

-$ .DLP}\FT%‘U‘T OF J..Ssh.l'.

TELETYPE—

AN ANTONIO . 5-3-50° _ 2-20 P CT_

e ~.._...__.-_A._...._.~._- s e e e

RECTOR, FBI AND SACS KNOXVILLE ANQ OKLAHOHA CITY

RE SA TEL MAY TWO INSTANT. CHARLES F. URSCHEL IN CONFERENCE TODAY [
DISPLAYED LETTER RECEIVED FROM REFERRED TO IN

o/
Fiﬂ'i}ﬁﬁﬂmum-- PR

OC TEL YESTERDAY. HE STATED THAT HE WOULD PAY@§ TVENTY PERCENT
{05 /ANY MONEYS RECOVERED. HE INDICATED THAT ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF

4 :i @D £ TTER BEING HELD IN ABEYANCE BY HIM REQUESTING THAT BUREAU .

{&‘ HANDLE RECOVERY, BUT SUGGESTED THAT SHOUND BE ASSURED OF HIS OFFER

- TO PAY TWENTY PERCENT OF MONEY RECOVERED AS WELL AS ¥IS ¥ILLINGNESS

R TO COOPERATE. MR. URSCHEL VILL PERSONALLY PARTICIPATE IN RECOVERY .

/ﬂ\; ASSISTED BY MR. KIRKPATRICK, IF AVAILABLE, IF SOMETHING DEFINITE IS

workED OUT WITH @) EXPRESSED DOUBT AS TO AUTHENTICITY OF INFOR
MATION RECEIVED BY () FROM BATES BUT BELIEVES FIFTEEN OR |

TWENTY THOUSEND DOLLARS Possm* INVOLVED. KNOXVILLE ;/
SUTEL ANY DEFINITE INFORMATION RECEIVED FROM

_*v ’ .‘
REay &

QEEARANCE OBTAINED TO INTERVIEW, IN ORDER THAT MR. URSCHEL MAY

\MAKE APPROPRIATE PLANS.

VEEKS ,.,%/"‘;’22,» | "E 7- /_/;‘;5” 7702./ >
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i FEDERAL BUREAU.OF..INVESTIGATION ——— =
Cr UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE ‘ -1
< - . MRS - . - '
-y — - : ' 7
SRR b | J o
| . To: COMMUNICATIONS SECTION. ‘& - ° Uzomx?
: -
— ; A\_‘r{a smit the following message to: —NAT}0,-2950
i ot - s 8ACS, CKLABORA CITY ,
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l__.___ﬁ_,v.m_m, m., tm. CHARIES r.mz. mm, mrm. n m;;}
% e my S1X 1AST, PR TIPOKATIOS P CKIAEOW CITY FOLLORING IS TERTOF
. e el mnmmm_&mmuﬁ
) mrmnusnmm,m..mnmovmmwmmmm
. * WELL UKUOTE WHER SUBJECT KELLY CAXE 70 KEUPHIS, meswzmmnm
ums.mmmm,mcnncrammmmnnstm
PR ummmnm.-m ummmmm
'POSTION C¥ THS UESCHZL RANSCE ¥OHZY AY THE HOUSE IN EHICH BATSS mt a
sors, @D (OTISID BATES DIT WOT 7211 EIV THE ADDRESS WHERS —

" BORIED BOT GAVE HIX THE FOLLONIEG INVOSEATICN AT LEASY THEZE TI:¢S AS o)
| ICCATICR A7 A BOUSE IN WNICT B!TZS EAD RSSIDED, YHS BORTY, EXGHTITHRES mg;
-nownsnm,mwnmnnomnan.sIsnmmsuanax nvm
'xummmnammmumm mmmmvorAam,
FUOR PEST FiCH THE COREEZR AKD CNE POCT (UT FROH THC NUUSS A)D BETREIH T00 AD
$TRET PRET DORR IN GROUED. -SAVS&BmmﬂLxc"T"WInL
PRODIBIY REFIECT YHE ADDSESS WECHE BATES RESIDED AT HEXPHIS On SOME OTHE: CIY
PRICR 70 HIS APPREHFESION SHEAT BATSS IS KNOM TG BAVE RESIDED. o JELIETES.
mmrmmmnwmmmmmmrmm&wm.
RECOVEHZD PCR GHE CF BAYES PAST RESIDEICES. mmzsm%grqgmm=
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GEORGE KELLY, WAS, ETAL, CHARLES. VIKID. REBUTEL
(_1 v i
INSTANT. \.IN INTERVIEW topaY (D AovisED SUBJECT\BATES, STATED

HE WAS IN MEMPHIS, TENN,, FOLLOUIN(:‘ URSCHEL KIDNAPPING AND QUOTE DOING
BECAUSE OF KELLYS

. WELL UNQUOTE WHEN SUBJECT KELLY CAME TO MEMPHIS.
EE %{m:smcs AT MEMPHIS, BATES LEFT MEMPHIS, WHICH FACT HE STATED RESULTED
%m HIS APPREHENSION. FROM BATES ABOVE CONVERSATION, (N BELIEVES

SBATES CONCEALED THE UNRECOVERED PORTION OF THE URSCHEL RANSOM MONEY
R
{AT THE HOUSE IN WHICH BATES RESIDED IN MEMPHIS. @ ~0VISED BAT}ﬁ ,

QDID NOT TELL HIM THE ADDRESS WHERE MONEY IS BURIED BUT GAVE HIM T ‘)ég,_(s
FOLLOVING INFORMATION AT LEAST THREE TIMES A® TO ITS LOCATION .ﬁ"{',@‘- .
& \-KOUSE IN WVHICH BATES HAD RESIDED. . THE MONEY, EIGHTYTHREE THOUSAND |
‘ DOLLARS IN FIVE, TEN AND TWENTY DOLLAR BILLS IS IN THREE MUSTARD JARS
:'BURIED IN A HOLE MADE BY A POST HOLE DIGGER AgE%@Ag*QEFE ‘7ND /

NG
£ "CORNER OF A HOUSE, FOUR FEET FROM THE CORNER AND ONE FOOT OUTlgl%Muf}}E
“HOUSE AND BETWEEN: ‘rwo aND’ THREE FEET DOWN IN GROUND. _SAYS HE

1

BELIEVES THE F ILE$ (_)I-' ‘THE FBI WILL -PROBABLY REFLECT THE ADDRESS WHERE

BATES RESIDED {AT MEMPHIS OR SOME OTHER CITY PRIOR TO HIS APPREHENSION

UHERE 'BATES ISuKNOWN- TO HAVE RESIDED. HE BELIEVES FROM THE ABOVE ' 1[9‘9"
Lol K

43
INFORMATION CONCERNING THE MONEY THAT INSTANT MONEY CAN BE RECOVER{}EE'{, ¢ AL 4)
g, \S
1
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PAGE TWO

FROM ONE OF BATES PAST RESIDENCES. STATES HE DOES NOT PREFER TO

PARTICIPATE IN THE SEARCH FOR MONEY AND REQUESTS HIS IDENTITY BE

PROTECTED. BUREAU ADVISE WHAT FURTHER ACTION TO BE TAKEN./ |
- © ROBEY -

END
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